## IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re:

Chapter 11

AN GLOBAL, LLC, et al., 1

Case No. 23-11294 (JKS)

Debtors.

(Jointly Administered)

SCHEDULES OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AND STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL AFFAIRS FOR ANZEN SOLLUCIONES SA DE C.V. (CASE NO. 23-11687)

IMPAC 11159192v.1

The Debtors in these Chapter 11 Cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor's federal tax identification number or registration number in the applicable jurisdiction, are: AN Global LLC (5504); Agile Thought, Inc. (2509); 4th Source Holding Corp. (9629); 4th Source Mexico, LLC (7552); 4th Source, LLC (7626); AgileThought Brasil-Consultoria Em Tecnologia LTDA (01-42); AgileThought Brasil Servicos de Consultoria Em Software (01-20); AgileThought Costa Rica S.A. (6822); AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. (3KR0); AgileThought México S.A. de C.V. (7E46); AgileThought, LLC (7076); AgileThought Servicios Administrativos, S.A. de C.V. (4AG1); AgileThought Servicios México S.A. de C.V. (8MY5); AgileThought, S.A.P.I. de C.V. (No Tax ID); AGS Alpama Global Services USA, LLC (0487); AN Data Intelligence, S.A. de C.V. (8173); AN Extend, S.A. de C.V. (1D80); AN Evolution, S. de R.L. de C.V. (7973); AN USA (5502); AN UX, S.A. de C.V. (7A42); Cuarto Origen, S. de R.L. de C.V. (OIQ9); Entrepids México, S.A. de C.V. (OCYA); Entrepids Technology Inc. (No Tax ID); Facultas Analytics, S.A.P.I. de C.V. (6G37); Faktos Inc., S.A.P.I. de C.V. (3LLA); IT Global Holding LLC (8776); QMX Investment Holdings USA, Inc. (9707); AgileThought Argentina, S.A. (No Tax ID); AGS Alpama Global Services México, S.A. de C.V. (No Tax ID); Tarnow Investment, S.L. (No Tax ID); and Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. (No Tax ID). The Debtors' headquarters are located at 222 W. Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1650E, Irving, Texas 75039.

# IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re:	Chapter 11	
AN GLOBAL, LLC, et al.,1	Case No. 23-11294 (JKS)	
Debtors.	(Jointly Administered)	

SCHEDULES OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES FOR ANZEN SOLUCIONES, S.A. DE C.V. (CASE NO. 23-11687)

\_

The Debtors in these Chapter 11 Cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor's federal tax identification number or registration number in the applicable jurisdiction, are: AN Global LLC (5504); AgileThought, Inc. (2509); 4th Source Holding Corp. (9629); 4th Source Mexico, LLC (7552); 4th Source, LLC (7626); AgileThought Brasil-Consultoria, Em Tecnologia LTDA (01-42); AgileThought Brasil Servicos de Consultoria Em Software (01-20); AgileThought Costa Rica S.A. (6822); AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. (3KR0); AgileThought México S.A. de C.V. (7E46); AgileThought, LLC (7076); AgileThought Servicios Administrativos, S.A. de C.V. (4AG1); AgileThought Servicios México S.A. de C.V. (8MY5); AgileThought, S.A.P.I. de C.V. (No Tax ID); AGS Alpama Global Services USA, LLC (0487); AN Data Intelligence, S.A. de C.V. (8173); AN Extend, S.A. de C.V. (1D80); AN Evolution, S. de R.L. de C.V. (7973); AN USA (5502); AN UX, S.A. de C.V. (7A42); Cuarto Origen, S. de R.L. de C.V. (0IQ9); Entrepids México, S.A. de C.V. (OCYA); Entrepids Technology Inc. (No Tax ID); Facultas Analytics, S.A.P.I. de C.V. (6G37); Faktos Inc., S.A.P.I. de C.V. (3LLA); IT Global Holding LLC (8776); and QMX Investment Holdings USA, Inc. (9707); AgileThought Argentina, S.A. (No Tax ID); AGS Alpama Global Services México, S.A. de C.V. (No Tax ID); Tarnow Investment, S.L. (No Tax ID); and Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. (No Tax ID). The Debtors' headquarters are located at 222 W. Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1650E, Irving, Texas 75039.

## IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re

AN GLOBAL LLC, et al.,1

Debtors.

Chapter 11

Case No. 23-11294 (JKS)

(Jointly Administered)

# GLOBAL NOTES, METHODOLOGY AND SPECIFIC DISCLOSURES REGARDING THE DEBTORS' SCHEDULES OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AND STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL AFFAIRS

## **Introduction**

AN Global LLC and its debtor affiliates (collectively, the "Debtors") with the assistance of their advisors, have filed their respective Schedules of Assets and Liabilities (the "Schedules") and Statements of Financial Affairs (the "Statements," and together with the Schedules, the "Schedules and Statements") with the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware (the "Bankruptcy Court"), pursuant to section 521 of title 11 of the United States Code (the "Bankruptcy Code") and Rule 1007 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure (the "Bankruptcy Rules").

These Global Notes, Methodology, and Specific Disclosures Regarding the Debtors' Schedules of Assets and Liabilities and Statements of Financial Affairs (the "Global Notes") pertain to, are incorporated by reference in, and comprise an integral part of each Debtor's Schedules and Statements. The Global Notes should be referred to, considered, and reviewed in connection with any review of the Schedules and Statements.

The Schedules and Statements do not purport to represent financial statements prepared in accordance with Generally Accepted Accounting Principles in the United States ("GAAP"), nor

The Debtors in these Chapter 11 Cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor's federal tax identification number or registration number in the applicable jurisdiction, are: AN Global LLC (5504); AgileThought, Inc. (2509); 4th Source Holding Corp. (9629); 4th Source Mexico, LLC (7552); 4th Source, LLC (7626); AgileThought Brasil-Consultoria Em Tecnologia LTDA (01-42); AgileThought Brasil Servicos de Consultoria Em Software (01-20); AgileThought Costa Rica S.A. (6822); AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. (3KR0); AgileThought México S.A. de C.V. (7E46); AgileThought, LLC (7076); AgileThought Servicios Administrativos, S.A. de C.V. (4AG1); AgileThought Servicios México S.A. de C.V. (8MY5); AgileThought, S.A.P.I. de C.V. (No Tax ID); AGS Alpama Global Services USA, LLC (0487); AN Data Intelligence, S.A. de C.V. (8173); AN Extend, S.A. de C.V. (1D80); AN Evolution, S. de R.L. de C.V. (7973); AN USA (5502); AN UX, S.A. de C.V. (7A42); Cuarto Origen, S. de R.L. de C.V. (01Q9); Entrepids México, S.A. de C.V. (0CYA); Entrepids Technology Inc. (No Tax ID); Facultas Analytics, S.A.P.I. de C.V. (6G37); Faktos Inc., S.A.P.I. de C.V. (3LLA); IT Global Holding LLC (8776); QMX Investment Holdings USA, Inc. (9707); AgileThought Argentina, S.A. (No Tax ID); AGS Alpama Global Services México, S.A. de C.V. (No Tax ID); Tarnow Investment, S.L. (No Tax ID); and Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. (No Tax ID). The Debtors' headquarters are located at 222 W. Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1650E, Irving, Texas 75039.

are they intended to be fully reconciled with the financial statements of each Debtor (whether publicly filed or otherwise). Additionally, the Schedules and Statements contain unaudited information that is subject to further review and potential adjustment and reflect the Debtors' reasonable efforts to report the assets and liabilities of each Debtor on an unconsolidated basis.

In preparing the Schedules and Statements, the Debtors relied upon information derived from their books and records that was available at the time of such preparation. Although the Debtors have made reasonable efforts to ensure the accuracy and completeness of such financial information, inadvertent errors or omissions, as well as the discovery of conflicting, revised, or subsequent information, may cause a material change to the Schedules and Statements.

The Debtors and their officers, employees, agents, attorneys, and financial advisors do not guarantee or warrant the accuracy or completeness of the data that is provided in the Schedules and Statements and shall not be liable for any loss or injury arising out of or caused in whole or in part by the acts, omissions, whether negligent or otherwise, in procuring, compiling, collecting, interpreting, reporting, communicating, or delivering the information contained in the Schedules and Statements. Except as expressly required by the Bankruptcy Code, the Debtors and their officers, employees, agents, attorneys, and financial advisors expressly do not undertake any obligation to update, modify, revise, or re-categorize the information provided in the Schedules and Statements or to notify any third party should the information be updated, modified, revised, or re-categorized. The Debtors, on behalf of themselves, their officers, employees, agents, and advisors disclaim any liability to any third party arising out of or related to the information contained in the Schedules and Statements and reserve all rights with respect thereto.

The Schedules and Statements have been signed by an authorized representative of each of the Debtors. In reviewing and signing the Schedules and Statements, this representative relied upon the efforts, statements, and representations of the Debtors' other personnel and professionals. The representative has not personally verified the accuracy of each such statement and representation, including, for example, statements and representations concerning amounts owed to creditors and their addresses.

## **Global Notes and Overview of Methodology**

1. Reservation of Rights. Reasonable efforts have been made to prepare and file complete and accurate Schedules and Statements; however, inadvertent errors or omissions may exist. The Debtors reserve all rights to amend or supplement the Schedules and Statements from time to time, in all respects, as may be necessary or appropriate, including, without limitation, the right to amend the Schedules and Statements with respect to claim ("Claim") description, designation, or Debtor against which the Claim is asserted; dispute or otherwise assert offsets or defenses to any Claim reflected in the Schedules and Statements as to amount, liability, priority, status, or classification; subsequently designate any Claim as "disputed," "contingent," or "unliquidated;" or object to the extent, validity, enforceability, priority, or avoidability of any Claim. Any failure to designate a Claim in the Schedules and Statements as "disputed," "contingent," or "unliquidated" does not constitute an admission by the Debtors that such Claim or amount is not "disputed," "contingent," or "unliquidated." Listing a Claim does not constitute an admission of liability by the Debtor against which the Claim is listed or against any of the Debtors.

Furthermore, nothing contained in the Schedules and Statements shall constitute a waiver of rights with respect to the Debtors' chapter 11 cases, including, without limitation, issues involving Claims, substantive consolidation, defenses, equitable subordination, recharacterization, and/or causes of action arising under the provisions of chapter 5 of the Bankruptcy Code and any other relevant non-bankruptcy laws to recover assets or avoid transfers. Any specific reservation of rights contained elsewhere in the Global Notes does not limit in any respect the general reservation of rights contained in this paragraph. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Debtors shall not be required to update the Schedules and Statements.

A listing in the Schedules or Statements (including, without limitation, Schedule A/B, Schedule E/F or Statement 3) by the Debtors of any obligation between a Debtor and another Debtor is a statement of what appears in the Debtors' books and records and does not reflect any admission or conclusion of the Debtors regarding whether such amount would be allowed as a Claim or how such obligations may be classified and/or characterized in a plan of reorganization or by the Bankruptcy Court.

2. <u>Description of Cases and "as of" Information Date</u>. On August 28, August 29, September 1, and October 6, 2023 (as applicable, the "Petition Date"), the Debtors filed voluntary petitions for relief under chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code. The Debtors are operating their businesses and managing their properties as debtors in possession pursuant to sections 1107(a) and 1108 of the Bankruptcy Code. On August 29, September 5, and October, 6 2023, the Bankruptcy Court entered orders directing procedural consolidation and joint administration of the Debtors' chapter 11 cases [Docket Nos. 46, 80, & 225].

The asset information provided in the Schedules and Statements, except as otherwise noted, represents the asset data of the Debtors as of the close of business on August 28, August 29, September 1, and October 6, 2023, as applicable, and the liability information provided herein, except as otherwise noted, represents the liability data of the Debtors as of the close of business on August 28, August 29, September 1, and October 6, 2023, as applicable.

- 3. Net Book Value of Assets. It would be prohibitively expensive, unduly burdensome, and an inefficient use of estate assets for the Debtors to obtain current market valuations for all of their assets. Accordingly, unless otherwise indicated, the Debtors' Schedules and Statements reflect net book values as of the close of business on August 28, August 29, September 1, and October 6, 2023, as applicable, in the Debtors' books and records. Additionally, because the book values of certain assets, such as equipment, work in process, patents, trademarks, and copyrights, may materially differ from their fair market values, they may be listed as undetermined amounts as of the Petition Date. Furthermore, as applicable, assets that have fully depreciated or were expensed for accounting purposes may not appear in the Schedules and Statements if they have no net book value.
- **Recharacterization**. Notwithstanding the Debtors' reasonable efforts to properly characterize, classify, categorize, or designate certain Claims, assets, executory contracts, unexpired leases, and other items reported in the Schedules and Statements, the Debtors may, nevertheless, have improperly characterized, classified, categorized, designated, or

omitted certain items due to the complexity and size of the Debtors' businesses. Accordingly, the Debtors reserve all of their rights to recharacterize, reclassify, recategorize, redesignate, add, or delete items reported in the Schedules and Statements at a later time as is necessary or appropriate as additional information becomes available, including, without limitation, whether contracts or leases listed herein were deemed executory or unexpired as of the Petition Date and remain executory and unexpired postpetition.

- **Real Property and Personal Property–Leased**. In the ordinary course of their businesses, the Debtors lease real property and various articles of personal property, including, fixtures, and equipment, from certain third-party lessors. The Debtors have made reasonable efforts to list all such leases in the Schedules and Statements. The Debtors have made reasonable efforts to include lease obligations on Schedule D (secured debt) to the extent applicable and to the extent the lessor filed a UCC financing statement. However, nothing in the Schedules or Statements is or shall be construed as an admission or determination as to the legal status of any lease (including whether to assume and assign or reject such lease or whether it is a true lease or a financing arrangement).
- 6. Excluded Assets and Liabilities. The Debtors have sought to allocate liabilities between the prepetition and postpetition periods based on the information and research conducted in connection with the preparation of the Schedules and Statements. As additional information becomes available and further research is conducted, the allocation of liabilities between the prepetition and post-petition periods may change.
- 7. The liabilities listed on the Schedules do not reflect any analysis of Claims under section 503(b)(9) of the Bankruptcy Code. Accordingly, the Debtors reserve all of their rights to dispute or challenge the validity of any asserted Claims under section 503(b)(9) of the Bankruptcy Code or the characterization of the structure of any such transaction or any document or instrument related to any creditor's Claim.

The Debtors have excluded certain categories of assets, tax accruals, and liabilities from the Schedules and Statements, including, without limitation, accrued salaries, employee benefit accruals, and deferred gains. In addition, certain immaterial assets and liabilities may have been excluded.

The Bankruptcy Court has authorized the Debtors to pay, in their discretion, certain outstanding Claims on a postpetition basis. The Schedules may deduct or exclude part or all of any claim paid postpetition pursuant to the Bankruptcy Court's Orders.

8. <u>Insiders</u>. Solely, for purposes of the Schedules and Statements, the Debtors define "insiders" to include the following: (a) directors; (b) senior level officers; (c) equity holders holding in excess of 10% of the voting securities of the Debtor entities; (d) Debtor affiliates; and (e) relatives of any of the foregoing (to the extent known by the Debtors). Entities listed as "insiders" have been included for informational purposes and their inclusion shall not constitute an admission that those entities are insiders for purposes of section 101(31) of the Bankruptcy Code.

9. <u>Intellectual Property Rights</u>. The exclusion of any intellectual property shall not be construed as an admission that such intellectual property rights have been abandoned, terminated, assigned, expired by their terms, or otherwise transferred pursuant to a sale, acquisition, or other transaction. Conversely, inclusion of certain intellectual property shall not be construed to be an admission that such intellectual property rights have not been abandoned, terminated, assigned, expired by their terms, or otherwise transferred pursuant to a sale, acquisition, or other transaction.

In addition, although the Debtors have made diligent efforts to attribute intellectual property to the rightful Debtor entity, in certain instances, intellectual property owned by one Debtor may, in fact, be owned by another Debtor. Accordingly, the Debtors reserve all rights with respect to the legal status of any and all such intellectual property rights.

**10.** Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases. Although the Debtors made diligent attempts to attribute executory contracts and unexpired leases to their rightful Debtors, in certain instances, the Debtors may have inadvertently failed to do so due to the complexity and size of the Debtors' businesses.

The Debtors' executory contracts and unexpired leases have been set forth in Schedule G. Purchase orders and work orders may not be listed on Schedule G. The failure to include such purchase orders and work orders does not constitute an admission that such purchase orders and work orders are not executory contracts and the Debtors reserve all rights with respect thereto.

- 11. <u>Classifications</u>. Listing a Claim or contract on (a) Schedule D as "secured," (b) Schedule E/F part 1 as "priority," (c) Schedule E/F part 2 as "unsecured," or (d) Schedule G as "executory" or "unexpired," does not constitute an admission by the Debtors of the legal rights of the claimant, or a waiver of the Debtors' rights to recharacterize or reclassify such Claims or contracts or leases or to setoff of such Claims.
- 12. <u>Claims Description</u>. Schedules D and E/F permit each Debtor to designate a Claim as "disputed," "contingent," and/or "unliquidated." Any failure to designate a Claim on a given Debtor's Schedules and Statements as "disputed," "contingent," or "unliquidated" does not constitute an admission by that Debtor that such amount is not "disputed," "contingent," or "unliquidated," or that such Claim is not subject to objection. Moreover, listing a Claim does not constitute an admission of liability by the Debtors.
- 13. Causes of Action. Despite their reasonable efforts to identify all known assets, the Debtors may not have listed all of their causes of action or potential causes of action against third-parties as assets in the Schedules and Statements, including, without limitation, causes of actions arising under the provisions of chapter 5 of the Bankruptcy Code and any other relevant non-bankruptcy laws to recover assets or avoid transfers. The Debtors reserve all of their rights with respect to any cause of action (including avoidance actions), controversy, right of setoff, cross-Claim, counter-Claim, or recoupment and any Claim on contracts or for breaches of duties imposed by law or in equity, demand, right, action, lien, indemnity, guaranty, suit, obligation, liability, damage, judgment, account, defense, power, privilege, license, and franchise of any kind or character whatsoever, known, unknown,

fixed or contingent, matured or unmatured, suspected or unsuspected, liquidated or unliquidated, disputed or undisputed, secured or unsecured, assertable directly or derivatively, whether arising before, on, or after the Petition Date, in contract or in tort, in law, or in equity, or pursuant to any other theory of law (collectively, "Causes of Action") they may have, and neither these Global Notes nor the Schedules and Statements shall be deemed a waiver of any Claims or Causes of Action or in any way prejudice or impair the assertion of such Claims or Causes of Action.

- **14.** Summary of Significant Reporting Policies. The following is a summary of significant reporting policies:
  - a. <u>Undetermined Amounts</u>. The description of an amount as "unknown," "TBD" or "undetermined" is not intended to reflect upon the materiality of such amount.
  - b. <u>Totals</u>. All totals that are included in the Schedules and Statements represent totals of all known amounts. To the extent there are unknown or undetermined amounts, the actual total may be different than the listed total.
  - c. <u>Liens</u>. Property and equipment listed in the Schedules and Statements are presented without consideration of any liens that may attach (or have attached) to such property and equipment.
- **Estimates and Assumptions**. Because of the timing of the filings, management was required to make certain estimates and assumptions that affected the reported amounts of these assets and liabilities. Actual amounts could differ from those estimates, perhaps materially.
- **16.** <u>Currency</u>. Unless otherwise indicated, all amounts are reflected in U.S. dollars.
- 17. <u>Intercompany</u>. The listing in the Schedules or Statements (including, without limitation, Schedule A/B or Schedule E/F) by the Debtors of any obligation between a Debtor and another Debtor is a statement of what appears in the Debtors' books and records and does not reflect any admission or conclusion of the Debtors regarding whether such amount would be allowed as a Claim or how such obligations may be classified and/or characterized in a plan of reorganization or by the Bankruptcy Court.
- 18. Setoffs. The Debtors incur certain offsets and other similar rights during the ordinary course of business. Offsets in the ordinary course can result from various items, including, without limitation, intercompany transactions, pricing discrepancies, returns, refunds, warranties, debit memos, credits, and other disputes between the Debtors and their suppliers and/or customers. These offsets and other similar rights are consistent with the ordinary course of business in the Debtors' industry and are not tracked separately. Therefore, although such offsets and other similar rights may have been accounted for when certain amounts were included in the Schedules, offsets are not independently accounted for, and as such, are or may be excluded from the Debtors' Schedules and Statements.

**19.** Global Notes Control. If the Schedules and Statements differ from these Global Notes, the Global Notes shall control.

## **Specific Disclosures with Respect to the Debtors' Schedules**

<u>Schedule A/B</u>. All values set forth in Schedule A/B reflect the book value of the Debtors' assets as of the close of business on August 28, August 29, September 1, and October 6, 2023, as applicable, unless otherwise noted below.

Schedule A/B 3. Cash values held in financial accounts are listed on Schedule A/B 3 as of the close of business on August 28, August 29, September 1, and October 6, 2023, as applicable. Details with respect to the Debtors' cash management system and bank accounts are provided in the Debtors' Motion for Entry of Interim and Final Orders (I) Authorizing the Debtors to (A) Continue to Maintain Their Existing Cash Management System, Bank Accounts, and Business Forms, (B) Honor Certain Prepetition Obligations Related Thereto, and (C) Continue to Perform Ordinary Course Intercompany Transactions; (II) Granting Administrative Expense Status to Ordinary Course Postpetition Intercompany Claims; and (III) Granting Related Relief [Docket No. 9].

Schedule A/B 11. Accounts receivable do not include intercompany receivables. While the Debtors have made reasonable efforts to treat accounts receivable as described in this Global Note, accounts receivable may reflect certain credit amounts owed to a particular creditor. By doing so, the Debtors do not admit the validity of any particular credit or right of setoff or recoupment and reserve all rights to dispute any such Claims.

The Debtors method for billing may result in a material amount of WIP that will not be considered AR until it is invoiced at a later date.

<u>Schedules A/B 15</u>. Ownership interests in subsidiaries have been listed in Schedules A/B 15 based on the net book value. The fair market value of such ownership is dependent on numerous variables and factors and likely differs significantly from their net book value.

Schedule A/B 72. The Debtors may have net operating losses, the value of which is undetermined. The failure to include a net operating loss or list the value of such net operating loss on an individual Debtor level is not an admission that such Debtor does not have a net operating loss, and the Debtors reserve all rights to assert net operating losses.

Schedule A/B 73. The Debtors are the primary or additional policyholders under certain workers' compensation, business liability, and various liability, property, and other insurance policies and programs, which the Debtors pay directly. In connection with the operation of their businesses, the Debtors maintain the Insurance Programs through several various insurance carriers, including, but not limited to, the insurance programs and Insurance Carriers identified in Exhibit C of Debtors' Motion For An Order (I) Authorizing The Debtors To (A) Continue Their Insurance Programs And (B) Pay Certain Obligations In Respect Thereof, And (Ii) Authorizing The Debtors' Financial Institutions To Honor And Process Checks And Transfers Related To Such Obligations. [DI 8].

Schedule A/B 74 & 75. In the ordinary course of their businesses, the Debtors may have accrued, or may subsequently accrue, certain rights to counter-Claims, setoffs, refunds, or potential warranty Claims against their vendors. Additionally, certain of the Debtors may be or become party to pending litigation in which the Debtors have asserted, or may assert, Claims as a plaintiff or counter-Claims as a defendant. Because such Claims are potentially unknown to the Debtors and not quantifiable as of the Petition Date, they are not listed on Schedule A/B 74 or 75. The Debtors' failure to list any contingent and/or unliquidated claim held by the Debtors in response to these questions shall not constitute a waiver, release, relinquishment, or forfeiture of such claim.

**Schedule D**. Reference to the applicable loan agreements and related documents is necessary for a complete description of the collateral and the nature, extent, and priority of liens. Nothing in the Global Notes or the Schedules and Statements shall be deemed a modification or interpretation of the terms of such agreements. Except as specifically stated on Schedule D, real property lessors, utility companies, and other parties that may hold security deposits have not been listed on Schedule D. Nothing herein shall be construed as an admission by the Debtors of the legal rights of the claimant or a waiver of the Debtors' rights to recharacterize or reclassify such Claim or contract.

#### Schedule E/F part 1

Payroll and Taxes accrued as of filing have been subsequently paid pursuant to the Final Order (A) Authorizing Debtors to Pay (I) Prepetition Employee Obligations, (II) Prepetition Withholding Obligations, and (III) Postpetition Employee Obligations in the Ordinary Course, and (B) Authorizing Banks to Honor Related Transfers [Docket No. 223] and the Final Order (I) Authorizing the Debtors to Pay Certain Prepetition Taxes in the Ordinary Course of Business and (II) Authorizing Banks and Financial Institutions to Honor and Process Checks and Transfers Related Thereto [Docket No. 173], respectively.

Schedule E/F part 1 does not include amounts that are accrued but not payable under Mexican law. These amounts for items related to accrued benefits, severance, vacations, and commissions.

<u>Schedule E/F part 2</u>. The Debtors have used reasonable efforts to report all general unsecured Claims against the Debtors on Schedule E/F part 2, based upon the Debtors' books and records as of the Petition Date.

Determining the date upon which each Claim on Schedule E/F part 2 was incurred or arose would be unduly burdensome and cost prohibitive and, therefore, the Debtors do not list a date for each Claim listed on Schedule E/F part 2. Furthermore, claims listed on Schedule E/F part 2 may have been aggregated by unique creditor name and remit to address and may include several dates of incurrence for the aggregate balance listed.

Schedule E/F part 2 contains information regarding pending litigation involving the Debtors. The dollar amount of potential Claims associated with any such pending litigation is listed as "undetermined" and marked as contingent, unliquidated, and disputed in the Schedules and Statements. Some of the litigation Claims listed on Schedule E/F may be subject to subordination pursuant to section 510 of the Bankruptcy Code. Schedule E/F

part 2 also includes potential or threatened litigation claims. Any information contained in Schedule E/F part 2 with respect to such potential litigation shall not be a binding representation of the Debtors' liabilities with respect to any of the potential suits and proceedings included therein. The Debtors expressly incorporate by reference into Schedule E/F part 2 all parties to pending litigation listed in the Debtors' Statements 7, as contingent, unliquidated, and disputed claims, to the extent not already listed on Schedule E/F part 2.

Schedule E/F part 2 reflects the prepetition amounts owing to counterparties to executory contracts and unexpired leases. Such prepetition amounts, however, may be paid in connection with the assumption, or assumption and assignment, of executory contracts or unexpired leases. Additionally, Schedule E/F part 2 does not include potential rejection damage Claims, if any, of the counterparties to executory contracts and unexpired leases that may be rejected.

<u>Schedule G</u>. Certain information, such as the contact information of the counterparty, may not be included where such information could not be obtained using the Debtors' reasonable efforts. Listing or omitting a contract or agreement on Schedule G does not constitute an admission that such contract or agreement is or is not an executory contract or unexpired lease was in effect on the Petition Date or is valid or enforceable. Certain of the leases and contracts listed on Schedule G may contain certain renewal options, guarantees of payment, indemnifications, options to purchase, rights of first refusal, and other miscellaneous rights. Such rights, powers, duties, and obligations are not set forth separately on Schedule G.

Certain confidentiality and non-disclosure agreements may not be listed on Schedule G.

Certain of the contracts and agreements listed on Schedule G may consist of several parts, including but not limited to amendments, restatements, waivers, letters, and other documents that may not be listed on Schedule G or that may be listed as a single entry. In some cases, the same supplier or provider appears multiple times on Schedule G. This multiple listing is intended to reflect distinct agreements between the applicable Debtor and such supplier or provider or amounts recorded in different financial systems used by the Debtor at its various operating locations. The Debtors expressly reserve their rights to challenge whether such related materials constitute an executory contract, a single contract or agreement or multiple, severable, or separate contracts.

The contracts, agreements, and leases listed on Schedule G may have expired or may have been modified, amended, or supplemented from time to time by various amendments, restatements, waivers, estoppel certificates, letters, memoranda, and other documents, instruments, and agreements that may not be listed therein despite the Debtors' use of reasonable efforts to identify such documents. Further, unless otherwise specified on Schedule G, each executory contract or unexpired lease listed thereon shall include all exhibits, schedules, riders, modifications, declarations, amendments, supplements, attachments, restatements, or other agreements made directly or indirectly by any agreement, instrument, or other document that in any manner affects such executory

contract or unexpired lease, without respect to whether such agreement, instrument, or other document is listed thereon.

In addition, the Debtors may have entered into various other types of agreements in the ordinary course of their businesses, such as subordination, nondisturbance, and attornment agreements, supplemental agreements, settlement agreements, amendments/letter agreements, title agreements and confidentiality agreements. Such agreements may not be set forth on Schedule G. Certain of the executory agreements may not have been memorialized and could be subject to dispute. Executory agreements that are oral in nature have not been included on the Schedule G.

<u>Schedule H.</u> For purposes of Schedule H, the Debtors that are either the principal obligors or guarantors under the prepetition debt facilities are listed as Co-Debtors on Schedule H. The Debtors may not have identified certain guarantees associated with the Debtors' executory contracts, unexpired leases, secured financings, debt instruments, and other such agreements.

In the ordinary course of their businesses, the Debtors may be involved in pending or threatened litigation. These matters may involve multiple plaintiffs and defendants, some or all of whom may assert cross-Claims and counter-Claims against other parties. Litigation matters can be found on each Debtor's Schedule E/F part 2 and Statement 7, as applicable.

#### **Specific Disclosures with Respect to the Debtors' Statements**

<u>Statement 3</u>. Statement 3 includes any disbursement or other transfer made by the Debtors within 90 days before the Petition Date except for those made to insiders (which payments appear in response to Statement question 4) and employees.

<u>Statement 4</u>. Statement 4 does not account for a respective Debtor's intercompany transactions that are purely accounting balancing entries as opposed to actual payments. With respect to individuals, the amounts listed reflect the universe of payments and transfers to such individuals including compensation, bonus (if any), and expense reimbursement.

The Debtors have included all payroll distributions and, benefits, bonuses and expense reimbursements, made over the twelve months preceding the Petition Date to any individual that may be deemed an "Insider."

<u>Statement 7</u>. Information provided in Statement 7 may not include every administrative agency proceeding open or closed during the relevant time period, as certain agency proceedings are quickly dismissed or settled for a nominal sum. Additionally, any information contained in Statement 7 shall not be a binding representation of the Debtors' liabilities with respect to any of the suits and proceedings identified therein.

<u>Statement 26d</u>. The Debtors have provided financial statements in the ordinary course of their businesses to numerous financial institutions, creditors, and other parties within two years immediately before the Petition Date. Considering the number of such recipients and

the possibility that such information may have been shared with parties without the Debtors' knowledge or consent or subject to confidentiality agreements, the Debtors may not have disclosed all parties that may have received such financial statements for the purposes of Statement 26d.

<u>Statement 31</u>. The Debtors file tax returns on a consolidated level at the AgileThought, Inc. level. Certain tax obligations, refunds and net operating losses may therefore not be listed for an individual Debtor. Nothing in the Statements or Schedules is an admission that a particular Debtor is liable with respect to any particular tax liability. The failure to include a tax refund, or net operating loss, or to list the value of such net operating loss on an individual Debtor level is not an admission that such Debtor does not have a net operating loss, and the Debtors reserve all rights to assert net operating losses.

\* \* \* \* \*

Fill in this information to identify the case:	
Debtor Name: In re : Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V.	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Delaware	☐ Check if this is an
Case number (if known): 23-11687 (JKS)	amended filing
Official Form 206Sum	
Summary of Assets and Liabilities for Non-Individuals	12/15
Part 1: Summary of Assets	
Schedule A/B: Assets–Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B)	
1a. Real property:	
Copy line 88 from Schedule A/B	\$0.00
1b. Total personal property:	
Copy line 91A from Schedule A/B	\$36,530,205.46
1c. Total of all property:	
Copy line 92 from Schedule A/B	\$36,530,205.46
Part 2: Summary of Liabilities	
2. Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property (Official Form 206D)	40.044.004.47
Copy the total dollar amount listed in Column A, Amount of claim, from line 3 of Schedule D	\$10,041,694.17
3. Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E/F)	
3a. Total claim amounts of priority unsecured claims:	
Copy the total claims from Part 1 from line 5a of Schedule E/F	\$0.00
3b. Total amount of claims of nonpriority amount of unsecured claims:	
Copy the total of the amount of claims from Part 2 from line 5b of Schedule E/F	+\$107,518,558.78

4. Total liabilities

Lines 2 + 3a + 3b .....

117,560,252.95

ill in this information to identify the case:	
ebtor Name: In re : Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V.	
nited States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Delaware	
Case number (if known): 23-11687 (JKS)	_

## Official Form 206A/B

## Schedule A/B: Assets - Real and Personal Property

12/15

Disclose all property, real and personal, which the debtor owns or in which the debtor has any other legal, equitable, or future interest. Include all property in which the debtor holds rights and powers exercisable for the debtor's own benefit. Also include assets and properties which have no book value, such as fully depreciated assets or assets that were not capitalized. In Schedule A/B, list any executory contracts or unexpired leases. Also list them on Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G).

Be as complete and accurate as possible. If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. At the top of any pages added, write the debtor's name and case number (if known). Also identify the form and line number to which the additional information applies. If an additional sheet is attached, include the amounts from the attachment in the total for the pertinent part.

For Part 1 through Part 11, list each asset under the appropriate category or attach separate supporting schedules, such as a fixed asset schedule or depreciation schedule, that gives the details for each asset in a particular category. List each asset only once. In valuing the debtor's interest, do not deduct the value of secured claims. See the instructions to understand the terms used in this form.

art	Cash and cash equivalents				
1.	Does the debtor have any cash or cash equivale	ents?			
	☐ No. Go to Part 2.				
	✓ Yes. Fill in the information below.				
	All cash or cash equivalents owned or contr	olled by the debto	r	Current val	ue of debtor's interest
2.	Cash on hand				
	2.1 None			\$	
	Checking, savings, money market, or financial	J	•		
	Name of institution (bank or brokerage firm)	Type of account	Last 4 digits of account number		04.074.00
	3.1 Banco Santander (México), S. A.	Checking	0568	\$	21,074.30
	3.2 Banco Santander (México), S. A.	Checking	3947	\$	9,031.48
	Banco Nacional de Mexico, S.A 3.3 (BANAMEX)	Checking	2020	\$	998,584.83
4.	Other cash equivalents (Identify all)				
	4.1 None			\$	
	Total of Part 1  Add lines 2 through 4 (including amounts on any	additional sheets)	Copy the total to line 80	\$	1,028,690.61
	nuu iirios 2 illibugii 4 (illoluuliig allibullis bil ally	additional sheets).	OUDY LIE LUIAI LU III IE UU.		

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 16 of 104

Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. 23-11687 Case number (if known): Debtor: Name **Deposits and prepayments** 6. Does the debtor have any deposits or prepayments? ☐ No. Go to Part 3. Current value of debtor's interest 7. Deposits, including security deposits and utility deposits Description, including name of holder of deposit 7.1 Lease Deposit - Fideicomiso Fibra Uno 26,765.60 7.2 Lease Deposit - Inmobiliaria Sky de Yucatán S.A. de C.V. 14,400.22 8. Prepayments, including prepayments on executory contracts, leases, insurance, taxes, and rent Description, including name of holder of prepayment 8.1 See Schedule A/B 8 Attachment 128,605.18

9. Total of Part 2.

Add lines 7 through 8. Copy the total to line 81.

169,771.00

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 17 of 104 Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case number (if known): Debtor: Name Accounts receivable Part 3: 10. Does the debtor have any accounts receivable?  $\square$  No. Go to Part 4.  $\ensuremath{\,\,^{\square}}$  Yes. Fill in the information below. Current value of debtor's 11. Accounts receivable Description doubtful or uncollectible accounts face amount 11a. 90 days old or less: Customer 421,102.12 -\$ 421,102.12 11b. Over 90 days old:

12. Total of Part 3.

Current value on lines 11a + 11b = line 12. Copy the total to line 82.

421,102.12

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 18 of 104

 Debtor:
 Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V.
 Case number (if known):
 23-11687

Par	t 4: Investments			
13.	Does the debtor own any investments?			
	☑ No. Go to Part 5.			
	$\hfill \square$ Yes. Fill in the information below.			
			Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest
14.	Mutual funds or publicly traded stocks not included in Part 1			
	Name of fund or stock:			
				\$
15.	Non-publicly traded stock and interests in incorporated and un including any interest in an LLC, partnership, or joint venture	incorporated businesses,		
	Name of entity:	% of ownership:		
				\$
16.	Government bonds, corporate bonds, and other negotiable and instruments not included in Part 1	d non-negotiable		
	Describe:			
			_	\$
17.	Total of Part 4.			
	Add lines 14 through 16. Copy the total to line 83.			\$0.00

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 19 of 104

Debtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case number (if known): 23-11687

		Name				
Pari	t 5:	Inventory, excluding agricultur	e assets			
18.	Does	the debtor own any inventory (excluding	ng agriculture assets)	?		
	Ø N	No. Go to Part 6.				
	□ Y	es. Fill in the information below.				
	Gene	ral description	Date of the last physical inventory	Net book value of debtor's interest (Where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest
19.	Rawı	materials				
				\$		\$
20.	Work	in progress				
				\$		\$
21.	Finisl	hed goods, including goods held for res	sale			
				\$		\$

Add lines 19 through 22. Copy the total to line 84.

22. Other inventory or supplies

\$	0.00
·	

24. Is any of the property listed in Part 5 perishable?

No

☐ Yes

23. Total of Part 5.

25. Has any of the property listed in Part 5 been purchased within 20 days before the bankruptcy was filed?

No			
Yes. Description	Book value\$	Valuation method	_ Current value \$

26. Has any of the property listed in Part 5 been appraised by a professional within the last year?

г	1	No

☐ Yes

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 20 of 104

Debtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case number (if known): 23-11687

Part 6: Farming and fishing-related assets (other than titled motor vehicles and land)

27.	Does the debtor own or lease any farming and fishing-related as	ssets (other than titled motor	vehicles and land)?	
	☑ No. Go to Part 7.			
	Yes. Fill in the information below.			
	General description i	Net book value of debtor's interest (Where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest
28.	Crops—either planted or harvested			
		\$		\$
29.	Farm animals Examples: Livestock, poultry, farm-raised fish	\$		\$
30.	Farm machinery and equipment (Other than titled motor vehicles)	\$		\$
		·		_ ·
31.	Farm and fishing supplies, chemicals, and feed			
		\$		\$
32.	Other farming and fishing-related property not already listed in I	Part 6 \$		\$
33.	<b>Total of Part 6.</b> Add lines 28 through 32. Copy the total to line 85.			\$0.00
34.	Is the debtor a member of an agricultural cooperative?  □ No			
	☐ Yes. Is any of the debtor's property stored at the cooperative?			
	□ No			
	Yes			
35.	Has any of the property listed in Part 6 been purchased within 2	0 days before the bankruptcy	was filed?	
	<ul><li>□ No</li><li>□ Yes. Description</li><li>Book value \$</li></ul>			
	☐ Yes. Description Book value ♥	Valuation method	Cui	rrent value $^{\Psi}$
36.	Is a depreciation schedule available for any of the property liste	ed in Part 6?		
	□ No			
	□ Yes			
37.	Has any of the property listed in Part 6 been appraised by a profe	essional within the last year?		
	□ No			
	☐ Yes			

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 21 of 104

Debtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case number (if known): 23-11687

Pai	t 7: Office furniture, fixtures, and equipment; a	nd co	ollectibles			
38.	Does the debtor own or lease any office furniture, fixtures, equipment, or collectibles?					
	□ No. Go to Part 8.					
	oxdot Yes. Fill in the information below.					
	General description	inter	pook value of debtor's est ere available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current v	alue of debtor's
39.	Office furniture					
	39.1 Office Furniture	\$	7,965.98	Net Book Value	\$	7,965.98
40.	Office fixtures					
	40.1 None	\$			\$	
41.	Office equipment, including all computer equipment and communication systems equipment and software					
	41.1 Computer and Internal Projects	\$	198,392.11	Net Book Value	\$	198,392.11
42.	<b>Collectibles</b> <i>Examples</i> : Antiques and figurines; paintings,print books, pictures, or other art objects; china and crystal; stamp, card collections; other collections, memorabilia, or collectibles					
	42.1 None	\$			\$	
43.	Total of Part 7.					
	Add lines 39 through 42. Copy the total to line 86.				\$	206,358.09
44.	Is a depreciation schedule available for any of the propert	/ listed	d in Part 7?			
	□ No					
	M Voc					

✓ No☐ Yes

45. Has any of the property listed in Part 7 been appraised by a professional within the last year?

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 22 of 104

Debtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case number (if known): 23-11687

Name

art	Machinery, equipment, and vehicles			
46.	Does the debtor own or lease any machinery, equipment,	or vehicles?		
	☑ No. Go to Part 9.			
	Yes. Fill in the information below.			
	General description	Net book value of debtor's interest	Valuation method used	Current value of debtor's interest
	Include year, make, model, and identification numbers (i.e., VIN, HIN, or N-number)	(Where available)	for current value	
47.	Automobiles, vans, trucks, motorcycles, trailers, and titled	l farm vehicles		
		\$		. \$
48.	Watercraft, trailers, motors, and related accessories Exam floating homes, personal watercraft, and fishing vessels	ples: Boats, trailers, motors,		\$
49.	Aircraft and accessories			
		\$		<b></b>
50.	Other machinery, fixtures, and equipment (excluding farm	machinery and equipment)		
		\$	;	\$
51.	Total of Part 8.			
	Add lines 47 through 50. Copy the total to line 87.		\$	0.00
52.	Is a depreciation schedule available for any of the propert	y listed in Part 8?		
	□ No			
	☐ Yes			

□ No
□ Yes

53. Has any of the property listed in Part 8 been appraised by a professional within the last year?

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 23 of 104 Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Debtor: Name Part 9: **Real property** Does the debtor own or lease any real property? ☐ No. Go to Part 10. ✓ Yes. Fill in the information below. 55. Any building, other improved real estate, or land which the debtor owns or in which the debtor has an interest **Description and location of property** Net book value of Nature and extent of Valuation method Include street address or other description such as Current value of debtor's interest Assessor Parcel Number (APN), and type of property (for debtor's interest in used for current debtor's interest property value example, acreage, factory, warehouse, apartment or office (Where available) building), if available. Lease building/ Inmobiliaria Sky de Yucatán S.A. de C.V. - Calle 32 Av. Andres Garcia Lavin 261 int.701, Sana Ramon Norte CP Undetermined \$ Undetermined 55.1 97177 Lease building 56. Total of Part 9. Add the current value on lines 55.1 through 55.6 and entries from any additional sheets. Copy the total to line 88. \$ 0.00 57. Is a depreciation schedule available for any of the property listed in Part 9?` ✓ No □ Yes 58. Has any of the property listed in Part 9 been appraised by a professional within the last year?

□ No☑ Yes

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 24 of 104

Debtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case number (if known): 23-11687

Name

Pai	rt 10: Intangibles and intellectual	property		
59.	Does the debtor have any interests in intal  No. Go to Part 11.  Yes. Fill in the information below.	ngibles or intellectual property?		
	General description	Net book value of debtor's interest (Where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest
60.	. Patents, copyrights, trademarks, and trade	secrets \$\$		\$
61.	. Internet domain names and websites	\$		\$
62.	Licenses, franchises, and royalties	\$\$		\$
63.	. Customer lists, mailing lists, or other com	pilations \$\$		\$
64.	. Other intangibles, or intellectual property	<b>\$</b>		\$
65.	. Goodwill	\$		\$
66.	<b>Total of Part 10.</b> Add lines 60 through 65. Copy the total to line	∌ 89.		\$
67.	. Do your lists or records include personally  □ No □ Yes	y identifiable information of customers (as defined in	11 U.S.C. §§ 101(41A) an	d 107) <b>?</b>
68.	. Is there an amortization or other similar sc □ No □ Yes	chedule available for any of the property listed in Par	t 10?	
69.	. Has any of the property listed in Part 10 be	een appraised by a professional within the last year?		

□ No□ Yes

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 25 of 104

Debtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case number (if known): 23-11687

Name

Part 11:	AII	other	assets

70.	Include all in	ebtor own any other assets that have noterests in executory contracts and unexpoto Part 12.	not yet been reported on ired leases not previously	this form? reported on this	s form.			
		I in the information below.						
							Current value of de interest	ebtor's
71.	Notes rece	ivable						
	Description	(include name of obligor)	Total face amount	doubtful or und	collectible accounts			
	71.1	None	\$	- \$		_= →	\$	
72.	Tax refund	s and unused net operating losses (NC	OLs)					
	Description	(for example, federal, state, local)	_					
	72.1	None		Tax year _			\$	
73.	Interests in	n insurance policies or annuities						
	73.1	None			_		\$	
71	Causes of	action against third parties (whether o	r not a lawquit					
74.	has been t	iled)	i ilot a lawsuit					
	74.1	None			_		\$	
		Nature of claim			_			
		Amount requested	\$		_			
75	Other cont every natu set off clai	ingent and unliquidated claims or cau re, including counterclaims of the deb ms	ses of action of tor and rights to					
	75.1	None			_		\$	
		Nature of claim			_			
		Amount requested	\$		_			
76.	Trusts, equ	itable or future interests in property						
	76.1	None			_		\$	
77.	Other prope country club	erty of any kind not already listed Examembership	mples: Season tickets,					
	77.1	Intercompany Receivables			_		\$	34,704,283.64
78.	Total of Pa	ırt 11.						
	Add lines 7	1 through 77. Copy the total to line 90.					\$	34,704,283.64
79.	Has any of	the property listed in Part 11 been app	raised by a professiona	I within the last	year?			
	☑ No		,		-			
	□ Yes							

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 26 of 104

Debtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V.

de C.V

Case number (if known):

23-11687

## Part 12: Summary

Name

In Part 12 copy all of the totals from the earlier parts of the form.

	Type of property	 nt value of nal property		Current value of real property		
80.	Cash, cash equivalents, and financial assets. Copy line 5, Part 1.	\$ 1,028,690.61				
81.	Deposits and prepayments. Copy line 9, Part 2.	\$ 169,771.00				
82.	Accounts receivable. Copy line 12, Part 3.	\$ 421,102.12				
83.	Investments. Copy line 17, Part 4.	\$ 0.00				
84.	Inventory. Copy line 23, Part 5.	\$ 0.00				
85.	Farming and fishing-related assets. Copy line 33, Part 6.	\$ 0.00				
86.	Office furniture, fixtures, and equipment; and collectibles.	\$ 206,358.09				
	Copy line 43, Part 7.					
87.	Machinery, equipment, and vehicles. Copy line 51, Part 8.	\$ 0.00				
88.	Real property. Copy line 56, Part 9	 		\$0.00		
89.	Intangibles and intellectual property. Copy line 66, Part 10.	\$ 0.00				
90.	All other assets. Copy line 78, Part 11.	\$ 34,704,283.64				
91.	Total. Add lines 80 through 90 for each column91a.	\$ 36,530,205.46	<b>+</b> 91b.	\$0.00		
92.	Total of all property on Schedule A/B. Lines 91a + 91b = 92	 			\$ 36,530,2	20

ill in £	nis information to identify the case:			
	me: In re : Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V.			
	ates Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Delaware			Check if this is an
ase num	ber (if known): 23-11687 (JKS)		6	amended filing
Offic	al Form 206D			
Sche	edule D: Creditors Who H	ave Claims Secured by Pro	perty	12/15
Be as co	omplete and accurate as possible.			
. Do an	y creditors have claims secured by debtor's pr	operty?		
	. •	the court with debtor's other schedules. Debtor has no	thing else to report on th	is form.
☑ Ye	es. Fill in all of the information below.			
art 1:	List Creditors Who Have Secured Claims			
	alphabetical order all creditors who have secur claim, list the creditor separately for each claim.	ed claims. If a creditor has more than one	Column A Amount of claim Do not deduct the value of collateral.	Column B Value of collateral tha supports this claim
2.1	Creditor's name	Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien	1	
	Blue Torch Capital LP, administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement	All personal property, of every kind and description, tangible or intangible	\$ 6,590,079.17	\$ Undetermined
	Creditor's Name Creditor's mailing address			
		Describe the lien		
	Notice Name	A continuing first priority security interest in all personal property and fixtures of such Grantor, wherever located and whether now or hereafter existing and whether now owned or hereafter acquired, of every kind and description, tangible or		
	150 E. 58th Street, 18th Floor	intangible		
	Street			
		Is the creditor an insider or related party?  ✓ No		
	New York NY 10155	Yes		
	City State ZIP Code	_ 166		
	Country	Is anyone else liable on this claim?		
	Creditor's email address, if known	□ No		
		✓ Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors(Official Form	m 206H).	
	Date debt was incurred 5/27/2022	-		
	Last 4 digits of account number	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.		
	De multiple exeditors have an interest in the			
	Do multiple creditors have an interest in the same property?	<ul><li>☑ Unliquidated</li><li>☐ Disputed</li></ul>		
	✓ No			
	☐ Yes. Have you already specified the relative priority?			
	<ul> <li>No. Specify each creditor, including this creditor, and its relative priority.</li> </ul>			
	Yes. The relative priority of creditors is specified on lines			

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 28 of 104

Debtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Name **Additional Page** Part 1: Copy this page only if more space is needed. Continue numbering the lines sequentially from Column A Column B the previous page. Amount of claim Value of collateral that Do not deduct the supports this claim value of collateral. 2.2 Creditor's name Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien All personal property, of every kind and description, Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC 3,451,615.00 Undetermined tangible or intangible Creditor's Name Creditor's mailing address Describe the lien Notice Name Shares of AgileThought Inc, in a ratio of 2,0 to 1.0 311 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6400 Street Is the creditor an insider or related party? ✓ No Chicago ΊL 60606 ☐ Yes City State ZIP Code Is anyone else liable on this claim? Country Creditor's email address, if known □ No ☑ Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors(Official Form 206H). Date debt was incurred 6/30/2021 As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Last 4 digits of account Check all that apply. number Contingent Do multiple creditors have an interest in the Unliquidated same property? Disputed  $\checkmark$ No Yes. Have you already specified the relative priority?  $\square$  No. Specify each creditor, including this creditor, and its relative priority. Yes. The relative priority of creditors is specified on lines

3. Total of the dollar amounts from Part 1, Column A, including the amounts from the Additional Page, if any.

\$ 10,041,694.17

#### Part 2:

List Others to Be Notified for a Debt Already Listed in Part 1

List in alphabetical order any others who must be notified for a debt already listed in Part 1. Examples of entities that may be listed are collection agencies, assignees of claims listed above, and attorneys for secured creditors.

If no others need to be notified for the debts listed in Part 1, do not fill out or submit this page. If additional pages are needed, copy this page.

Name and address			On which line in Part 1 did you enter the related creditor?	Last 4 digits of account number for this entity
Ropes & Gray			Line 2.1	
Name			_	
Leonard Klingbaum			_	
Notice Name				
1211 Avenue of the Americas Street			-	
Naw York	NIV	40000 0704	- -	
New York City	NY State	10036-8704 ZIP Code	-	
Country			=	
Ropes & Gray			Line 2.1	
Name				
Nell Ethridge			-	
Notice Name			-	
1211 Avenue of the Americas			_	
Street			-	
New York	NY	10036-8704	-	
City	State	ZIP Code	-	
Country			-	
SEI- Blue Torch Capital Loan Ops			Line 2.1	
Name			-	
Notice Name			-	
1 Freedom Valley Drive Street			_	
Oaks	PA	19456	-	
City	State	ZIP Code	-	
Country			-	

Fill in this information to identify the case:				
Debtor Name: In re : Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V.				
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Delaware				
Case number (if known): 23-11687 (JKS)				Check if this is an amended filing
		ı		
Official Form 206E/F				
Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Ha	ve Unse	cured Claims		12/15
Be as complete and accurate as possible. Use Part 1 for unsecured claims. List the other party to any executory on Schedule A/B: Assets - Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206G). Number the entries in Parts 1 and the Additional Page of that Part included in this form.	contracts or ur Official Form 20	nexpired leases that could 06A/B) and on Schedule (	d result in a claim. 3: Executory Contr	Also list executory contract acts and Unexpired Leases
Part 1: List All Creditors with PRIORITY Unsecured Cl	aims			
1. Do any creditors have priority unsecured claims? (See 11	U.S.C. § 507).			
☑ No. Go to Part 2.				
☐ Yes. Go to Line 2.				
2.1 Priority creditor's name and mailing address  Creditor Name	As of the petiti  Check all that a		Total claim	Priority amount
Creditor's Notice name	☐ Disputed			
Address	Basis for the	claim:	-	
City State ZIP Code	<del>-</del>			
	_			
Country  Date or dates debt was incurred				
Last 4 digits of account number	_		Is the claim sub ☐ No	ject to offset?
Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY unsecure claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) ()	ed		□ Yes	

#### Part 2:

## **List All Creditors with NONPRIORITY Unsecured Claims**

3.List in alphabetical order all of the creditors with nonpriority unsecured claims. If the debtor has more than 6 creditors with nonpriority unsecured claims, fill out and attach the Additional Page of Part 2.

			Amount of claim	
Nonpriority creditor's nam Adrian Cruz Chavarria	e and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	116.63
Creditor Name		□ Contingent		
		•		
Creditor's Notice name		Unliquidated		
		☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:		
Address on File Address		Invoice		
			_	
City State	ZIP Code			
Country		le the claim subject to offeet?		
Date or dates debt was inc	urred	Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No		
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account				
Nonpriority creditor's nam Ae Enriquez Y Asociados, S.C. Creditor Name		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent	\$	647.9
		☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name		<u> </u>		
Our en Aussilla I. aussil Vanda - A	N. 450	<ul><li>☐ Disputed</li><li>Basis for the claim:</li></ul>		
Super Avenida Lomas Verdes Naddress	N0.45U,	Invoice		
Fraccionamiento Lomas Verdes	S		_	
Ciudad de México CDMX	53120			
City State	ZIP Code			
Mexico				
Country				
Date or dates debt was inc	urred	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Prior filling		☑ No		
Last 4 digits of account		☐ Yes		
number <u>0537</u>				

## Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 32 of 104

Name					
	editor's name and rofesionales SCP	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	3,009.4
Creditor Name			□ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice na	me				
			☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:		
Calle 65 #419 Address			<u></u>		
			Invoice	_	
Marida	VIIO	07000			
Merida	YUC State	97000 7ID Code			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Mexico					
Country			In the eleter section to a ffeet		
	debt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?  ☑ No		
Prior filling					
	of account				
Last 4 digits o	of account		□ Yes		
	of account				
Last 4 digits on number 9103		nd mailing address	☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	14,740.
Last 4 digits on number 9103  Nonpriority cr Atcon Estrategic	editor's name a	nd mailing address	□ Yes	\$	14,740.
Last 4 digits on number 9103  Nonpriority cr	editor's name a	nd mailing address	☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	14,740.
Last 4 digits on number 9103  Nonpriority cr  Atcon Estrategic Creditor Name	r <b>editor's name a</b> los S.A. De C.V.	nd mailing address	☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	14,740.
Last 4 digits on number 9103  Nonpriority cr Atcon Estrategic	r <b>editor's name a</b> los S.A. De C.V.	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated	\$	14,740.
Last 4 digits on number 9103  Nonpriority cr Atcon Estrategic Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	reditor's name and os S.A. De C.V.		□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  □ Contingent	\$	14,740.9
Last 4 digits on number 9103  Nonpriority cr Atcon Estrategic Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	r <b>editor's name a</b> los S.A. De C.V.		□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	14,740.
Last 4 digits on number 9103  Nonpriority cr Atcon Estrategic Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nata  Av. Ejercito Naciandadress	reditor's name at os S.A. De C.V.		□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed	\$	14,740.9
Last 4 digits on number 9103  Nonpriority cr Atcon Estrategic Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nata.	reditor's name at os S.A. De C.V.		□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	14,740.
Last 4 digits on number 9103  Nonpriority cr Atcon Estrategic Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nata  Av. Ejercito Naciandadress	reditor's name at os S.A. De C.V.		□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	14,740.
Last 4 digits on number 9103  Nonpriority cr Atcon Estrategic Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nate Av. Ejercito Nacia Address  Col. Granada, M	reditor's name and os S.A. De C.V.	S	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	14,740.
Last 4 digits on number 9103  Nonpriority cr Atcon Estrategic Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nata Av. Ejercito Naci Address  Col. Granada, M  Mexico City	me liguel Hidalgo  CDMX	S	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	14,740.
Last 4 digits on number 9103  Nonpriority cr Atcon Estrategic Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nate Av. Ejercito Nacia Address  Col. Granada, M  Mexico City  City	me liguel Hidalgo  CDMX	S	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	14,740.
Last 4 digits on number 9103  Nonpriority cr Atcon Estrategic Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nata  Av. Ejercito Nacia Address  Col. Granada, Macico City  City  Mexico Country	me liguel Hidalgo  CDMX	11520 ZIP Code	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	14,740.
Last 4 digits on number 9103  Nonpriority cr Atcon Estrategic Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nata  Av. Ejercito Nacia Address  Col. Granada, Macico City  City  Mexico Country	me  liguel Hidalgo  CDMX  State	11520 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice	\$	14,740.

number 6984

## Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 33 of 104

	Case 2	23-TTZ94-2I/C2 DO	6 420 Filed 11/13/23 Fage 33	01 104	
r: Anzen Soli	uciones, S.A. de C.V.		Case number (if known)	23-11687	
Name					
Nonpriority	creditor's name a	and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	47,926.9
Concentrix Cv	vg Llc		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			□ Contingent		
			•		
On ditable Nation			Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice	e name		☐ Disputed		
17787 Water	view Pkwy		Basis for the claim:		
Address	view i kwy		Invoice		
				_	
Dallas	TX	75252			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or date	es debt was incuri	red	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Prior filling			✓ No		
	s of account				
	creditor's name a	and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	4,677.2
Creditor Name			□ Contingent		
Creditor's Notice			Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice	ename		☐ Disputed		
Address on F	ïle		Basis for the claim:		
Address			Invoice		
				_	
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or date	es debt was incuri	red	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Prior filling		· <del></del>	☑ No		
	s of account				
-uot T UIUIL	o oi uvvvuiit				

number <u>1803</u>

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 34 of 104

		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	3,400.8
Especialistas De Ro Creditor Name	eclutamiento De	М	Check all that apply.		
			☐ Contingent		
Creditor's Notice name			Unliquidated		
Creditor o rvottoe riame			☐ Disputed		
Av. Pase De Las Pa	almas 275 Piso 4	4	Basis for the claim:		
Address			Invoice		
Lomas De Chapulte	epec li Secc.			_	
Ciudad de México	CDMX	11000			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Mexico Country					
Date or dates de	bt was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
		ed	Is the claim subject to offset?  ✓ No  ☐ Yes		
Date or dates de Prior filling Last 4 digits of a number 2919	ccount itor's name ar	ed nd mailing address	☑ No	\$	63,481.2
Date or dates de Prior filling Last 4 digits of a number 2919 Nonpriority cred	ccount itor's name ar		✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	63,481.2
Date or dates de Prior filling Last 4 digits of a number 2919 Nonpriority cred Extend Solutions S	ccount itor's name ar		✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	63,481.2
Date or dates de Prior filling Last 4 digits of a number 2919 Nonpriority cred Extend Solutions S	ccount itor's name ar		✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent	\$	63,481.2
Date or dates de Prior filling Last 4 digits of a number 2919 Nonpriority cred Extend Solutions S Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	itor's name ar A de CV		✓ No     ✓ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:     Check all that apply.     ✓ Contingent     ✓ Unliquidated	\$	63,481.2
Date or dates de Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number 2919  Nonpriority cred Extend Solutions S Creditor Name	itor's name ar A de CV			\$	63,481.2
Date or dates de Prior filling Last 4 digits of a number 2919 Nonpriority cred Extend Solutions S Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Marina Nacional # 6	itor's name ar A de CV			\$	63,481. <i>2</i>
Date or dates de Prior filling Last 4 digits of a number 2919 Nonpriority cred Extend Solutions S Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Marina Nacional # 6	itor's name ar A de CV	nd mailing address		\$	63,481.2
Date or dates de Prior filling Last 4 digits of a number 2919 Nonpriority cred Extend Solutions S Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Marina Nacional # 0 Address	itor's name ar A de CV	nd mailing address		\$	63,481.2
Date or dates de Prior filling Last 4 digits of a number 2919 Nonpriority cred Extend Solutions S Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Marina Nacional # 0 Address  Mexico City City Mexico	itor's name ar A de CV	nd mailing address		\$	63,481. <i>2</i>
Date or dates de Prior filling Last 4 digits of a number 2919 Nonpriority cred Extend Solutions S Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Marina Nacional # 0 Address  Mexico City City Mexico Country	itor's name ar A de CV  60  CDMX  State	nd mailing address  11410  ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Invoice	\$	63,481.2
Date or dates de Prior filling Last 4 digits of a number 2919 Nonpriority cred Extend Solutions S Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Marina Nacional # 0 Address  Mexico City City Mexico	itor's name ar A de CV  60  CDMX  State	nd mailing address  11410  ZIP Code		\$	63,481.2

## Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 35 of 104

Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address			As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	1,069.1
Festen & Fun Sa De Cv Creditor Name			Check all that apply.		
			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name  Retorno 301 30-A  Address  Unidad Modelo Iztapalapa			☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice		
			Ciudad de México	CDMX	09089
City	State	ZIP Code			
Mexico					
Country  Date or dates debt was incurred			Is the claim subject to offset?		
Date or dates del	bt was incurre	ed	is the dam subject to onset.		
Date or dates del Prior filling	bt was incurre	ed	✓ No		
		ea			
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a  number 1495  Nonpriority credi  Fragomen Mexico S	ccount itor's name ar	ed nd mailing address	☑ No	\$	2,097.:
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a  number 1495  Nonpriority credi	ccount itor's name ar		✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	2,097.
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a  number 1495  Nonpriority credi  Fragomen Mexico S	ccount itor's name ar		✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	2,097.3
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a  number 1495  Nonpriority credi  Fragomen Mexico S	ccount itor's name ar		✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated	\$	2,097.3
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a  number 1495  Nonpriority credi  Fragomen Mexico S  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	ccount itor's name ar	nd mailing address	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated	\$	2,097.3
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a  number 1495  Nonpriority credity  Fragomen Mexico S  Creditor Name	ccount itor's name ar	nd mailing address	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed	\$	2,097.
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a  number 1495  Nonpriority creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Paseo De La Reform	ccount itor's name ar	nd mailing address	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	2,097.3
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number 1495  Nonpriority credit Fragomen Mexico S Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Paseo De La Reform Address  Cuauhtemoc	itor's name ar B De RL De CV	nd mailing address	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	2,097.
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number 1495  Nonpriority credit Fragomen Mexico S Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Paseo De La Reform Address	ccount itor's name ar	nd mailing address	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	2,097.3
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number 1495  Nonpriority credit Fragomen Mexico S Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Paseo De La Reform Address  Cuauhtemoc  Ciudad de México  City	itor's name ar De RL De CV	nd mailing address	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	2,097.3
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number 1495  Nonpriority creditor Name  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Paseo De La Reformaddress  Cuauhtemoc  Ciudad de México	itor's name ar De RL De CV	nd mailing address	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	2,097.
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number 1495  Nonpriority credit Fragomen Mexico S Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Paseo De La Reform Address  Cuauhtemoc  Ciudad de México  City  Mexico	itor's name are De RL De CV	nd mailing address  06500  ZIP Code	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	2,097.3
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number 1495  Nonpriority credit Fragomen Mexico S Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Paseo De La Reform Address  Cuauhtemoc  Ciudad de México  City  Mexico  Country	itor's name are De RL De CV	nd mailing address  06500  ZIP Code		\$	2,097.3

## Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 36 of 104

Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address     Google LLC			As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	8,624.6
Creditor Name			□ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name	е		· □ Disputed		
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy Address			Basis for the claim: Invoice		
				_	
Mountain View	CA	04042			
Mountain View City	CA State	94043 ZIP Code			
City	Olato	ZIF Code			
Country			<del></del>		
Date or dates d	ebt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Prior filling			☑ No		
Last Asliates of					
Last 4 digits of	account		☐ Yes		
Last 4 digits of number <u>0648</u>	account		☐ Yes		
number 0648  Nonpriority cree		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	21,761.7
number 0648		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	21,761.7
number 0648  Nonpriority cree Icorptti Sa De Cv		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent	\$	21,761.7
number 0648  Nonpriority cree Icorptti Sa De Cv	ditor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated	\$	21,761.7
number 0648  Nonpriority creditor Name	ditor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	21,761.7
number 0648  Nonpriority creditoryti Sa De Cv Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Central, Santas M	<b>ditor's name a</b> e	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated	\$	21,761.7
number 0648  Nonpriority creditoryti Sa De Cv Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	<b>ditor's name a</b> e	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	21,761.7
number 0648  Nonpriority creditoryti Sa De Cv Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Central, Santas M	<b>ditor's name a</b> e	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	21,761.7
number 0648  Nonpriority creditoryti Sa De Cv Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Central, Santas M Address  San Miguel De	<b>ditor's name a</b> e	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	21,761.7
number 0648  Nonpriority creditoriti Sa De Cv Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Central, Santas M Address	e arias 27 B		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	21,761.7
number 0648  Nonpriority creditoryti Sa De Cv Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Central, Santas Maddress  San Miguel De Allende	e arias 27 B	37885	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	21,761.7
Nonpriority creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Central, Santas M  Address  San Miguel De  Allende  City	e arias 27 B	37885	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	21,761.7
Nonpriority creditority is a De Cv Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Central, Santas Maddress  San Miguel De Allende  City  Mexico	e arias 27 B  GTO State	37885 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	21,761.7
number 0648  Nonpriority creditory creditory and personal control cont	e arias 27 B  GTO State	37885 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice	\$	21,761.7

**number** <u>1259</u>

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 37 of 104

		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	46,180.9
Creditor Name	de Yucatán S.A. d	e	Check all that apply.		
			☐ Contingent		
Creditor's Notice na	ime		Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed		
	dres Garcia Lavin	2	Basis for the claim:		
Address			Invoice	_	
Sana Ramon No	orte				
Merida	YUC	97117			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Mexico					
Country  Date or dates	debt was incurr	ad	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Date of dates	uent was incult	eu			
Prior filling			☑ No		
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of the number 3565	of account		☑ No □ Yes		
Last 4 digits on number 3565	editor's name a	nd mailing address		\$	7,005.6
Last 4 digits on number 3565  Nonpriority cr	editor's name a	nd mailing address	☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	7,005.6
Last 4 digits of number 3565  Nonpriority cr IQ4 S.A. De C.V	editor's name a	nd mailing address	☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	7,005.6
Last 4 digits of number 3565  Nonpriority cr IQ4 S.A. De C.V	reditor's name a	nd mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated	\$	7,005.6
Last 4 digits on number 3565  Nonpriority or IQ4 S.A. De C.V Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	reditor's name a	nd mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  □ Contingent □ Unliquidated	\$	7,005.6
Last 4 digits of number 3565  Nonpriority or IQ4 S.A. De C.V Creditor Name	reditor's name a	nd mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed	\$	7,005.6
Last 4 digits of number 3565  Nonpriority or IQ4 S.A. De C.V Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice na	reditor's name a	nd mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	7,005.6
Last 4 digits of number 3565  Nonpriority or IQ4 S.A. De C.V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nated Jose María Vela Address Guadalupe Inn	reditor's name a		□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	7,005.6
Last 4 digits on number 3565  Nonpriority or IQ4 S.A. De C.V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice national Jose María Vela Address	reditor's name a	nd mailing address  03900  ZIP Code	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	7,005.6
Last 4 digits of number 3565  Nonpriority or IQ4 S.A. De C.V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nated Jose María Vela Address  Guadalupe Inn  Ciudad de México City	reditor's name a /.  ume usco 101 Piso 4	03900	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	7,005.6
Last 4 digits on number 3565  Nonpriority or IQ4 S.A. De C.V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nated Address  Guadalupe Inn  Ciudad de Méxic	reditor's name a	03900	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	7,005.6
Last 4 digits of number 3565  Nonpriority or IQ4 S.A. De C.V Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nated Address  Guadalupe Inn  Ciudad de México Country	reditor's name a	03900 ZIP Code	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	7,005.6
Last 4 digits of number 3565  Nonpriority or IQ4 S.A. De C.V Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nated Address  Guadalupe Inn  Ciudad de México Country	reditor's name a  /.  Imme Isco 101 Piso 4  CO CDMX State	03900 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Invoice	\$	7,005.6

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 38 of 104

Name					
Nonpriority cred	ditor's name an	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	2,390.4
IW SERVICES SA		-	Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			□ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name	)		· □ Disputed		
A. Die Obereitere	- 004 let D0 440		Basis for the claim:		
Av. Rio Churubuso	60 601 Int. P9-119		Invoice		
Xoco, Benito Juare	PZ			-	
Ciudad de México	CDMX	03330			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Mexico					
Country					
Date or dates de	ebt was incurre	d	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Prior filling			☑ No		
Last 4 digits of a number 8759			□ Yes		
number 8759  Nonpriority cred KC Rentas S.A De	ditor's name an	d mailing address	☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	0.0
number 8759 Nonpriority cred	ditor's name an	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	0.0
number 8759  Nonpriority crec KC Rentas S.A De Creditor Name	<b>ditor's name an</b> C.V	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	0.0
number 8759  Nonpriority cred KC Rentas S.A De	<b>ditor's name an</b> C.V	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent	\$	0.0
number 8759  Nonpriority crec KC Rentas S.A De Creditor Name	ditor's name an	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated	\$	0.0
number 8759  Nonpriority crec KC Rentas S.A De Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	ditor's name an	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	0.0
number 8759  Nonpriority cred KC Rentas S.A De Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	ditor's name an	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	0.0
Nonpriority cred KC Rentas S.A De Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  10 De Mayo # 47-A Address	ditor's name an	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	0.0
number 8759  Nonpriority crec KC Rentas S.A De Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name 10 De Mayo # 47-A Address Xocoyahualco	ditor's name an		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	0.0
Nonpriority crec KC Rentas S.A De Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name 10 De Mayo # 47-A Address Xocoyahualco  Tlalnepantla De Baz	ditor's name an	54080	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	0.0
Nonpriority cred KC Rentas S.A De Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  10 De Mayo # 47-A Address  Xocoyahualco  Tlalnepantla De Baz City	ditor's name an	54080	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	0.0
Nonpriority cred KC Rentas S.A De Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  10 De Mayo # 47-A Address  Xocoyahualco  Tlalnepantla De Baz City Mexico	Edo Mex	54080 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Basis for the claim:  Invoice	\$	0.0
Nonpriority crec KC Rentas S.A De Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  10 De Mayo # 47-# Address  Xocoyahualco  Tlalnepantla De Baz City  Mexico Country	Edo Mex	54080 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice	\$	0.0

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 39 of 104

	Inzen Soluciones	, J.A. UE C.V.		Case number (if known)	23-11687	
		or's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	¢	35,298.1
	IX NS SA DE C\		ia maining address	Check all that apply.	Ψ	33,290.1
	tor Name	<u>'</u>		<del></del>		
				☐ Contingent		
				☐ Unliquidated		
Credit	tor's Notice name			☐ Disputed		
Reto	orno De Las Irena	as No. 11		Basis for the claim:		
Addre				Invoice		
					-	
Ciud	lad de México	CDMX	52970			
City		State	ZIP Code			
	ico					
Mexi						
	e or dates deb	t was incurr	ad.	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	r filling	n was iliculi	su .	✓ No		
	t 4 digits of ac	oount				
	priority credit		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	1,729.
	tor Name	- Cita				
				☐ Contingent		
Cradit	tor's Notice name			Unliquidated		
Credit	tor a NUTICE Hame			☐ Disputed		
Addr	ress on File			Basis for the claim:		
Addre	ess			Invoice		
					_	
		01-1-	700.4			
City		State	ZIP Code			
Coun	ntry					
Data	e or dates deb	t was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Date						
	r filling			☑ No		

 $\textbf{number} \ \underline{6027}$ 

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 40 of 104

Name					
Nonpriority credito Luis Raúl González Ca		d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	Unknow
Creditor Name			<ul><li>✓ Contingent</li></ul>		
			✓ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name			 ☑ Disputed		
			Basis for the claim:		
Address			Litigation	_	
	Chala	710.0			
Country	State	ZIP Code			
Date or dates debt	was incurre	d	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Date of dates debt	was illeuire	u	☑ No		
Last 4 digits of acc	ount		□ Yes		
number					
Nonpriority credito	r's name an	d mailing addraga	A confidence of the state of th	œ.	470.6
Mantenimiento Autosu			As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	<b>&gt;</b>	172.0
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name			□ Disputed		
Privada Azucena #13			Basis for the claim:		
Address			Invoice		
Jardines De Reforma				_	
,					
Cuernavaca	Morelos	62460			
	State	ZIP Code			
Mexico					
Country					
Country  Date or dates debt	was incurre	d	Is the claim subject to offset?		
•	was incurre	d	Is the claim subject to offset?  ☑ No		

 $\textbf{number} \ \underline{1641}$ 

#### Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 41 of 104

				4	
Nonpriority credite  María Dolores García		id mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	Unknow
Creditor Name			<ul><li>✓ Contingent</li></ul>		
			✓ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name			 ☑ Disputed		
			Basis for the claim:		
Address			Litigation	_	
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates debt	was incurre	ed .	Is the claim subject to offset?		
			✓ No		
Last 4 digits of ac	count		□ Yes		
number					
2 Nonpriority credite	or's name ar	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	140.8
Mercado Libre Mexico Creditor Name	<u> </u>		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			-		
			Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name			Unliquidated  Disputed		
Creditor's Notice name			<del></del>		
			□ Disputed	_	
Conocido			☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	_	
Conocido	CDMX	05120	☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	-	
Conocido Address	CDMX State	05120 ZIP Code	☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	_	
Conocido Address  Mexico City			☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	_	
Conocido Address  Mexico City City			☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	_	
Conocido Address  Mexico City City Mexico	State	ZIP Code	☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	_	
Conocido Address  Mexico City City Mexico Country	State	ZIP Code	Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice	_	

 $\textbf{number} \ \underline{XXXX}$ 

#### Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 42 of 104

Nonpriority credito	or's name ar	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	465.9
Operadora Omx Sa D		<b>g</b>	Check all that apply.	<b>*</b>	
Creditor Name			□ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name			<u> </u>		
			☐ Disputed		
Lateral Autopista Méx Address	kico-Toluc		Basis for the claim:		
Santa Fé			Invoice	_	
Ciudad de México	CDMX	05300			
City	State	ZIP Code	<del></del>		
Mexico					
Country					
Date or dates debt	t was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Prior filling			☑ No		
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of accommumber 5012	count		⊠ No □ Yes		
Last 4 digits of acconumber 5012	or's name ar	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	7,077.2
Last 4 digits of acconumber 5012  Nonpriority creditor Pegaso Pcs Sa De Co	or's name ar	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent	\$	7,077.2
Last 4 digits of acconumber 5012  Nonpriority creditor Pegaso Pcs Sa De Co	or's name ar	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated	\$	7,077.2
Last 4 digits of accommumber 5012  Nonpriority creditor Pegaso Pcs Sa De Co Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	or's name ar ∨	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	7,077.2
Last 4 digits of accommumber 5012  Nonpriority creditor Pegaso Pcs Sa De Commumber Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Prol. Paseo De La Re	or's name ar ∨	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	7,077.2
Last 4 digits of accommoder 5012  Nonpriority creditor Pegaso Pcs Sa De Commoder Name  Creditor's Notice name  Prol. Paseo De La Readdress	or's name ar ∨	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	7,077.2
Last 4 digits of accommumber 5012  Nonpriority creditor Pegaso Pcs Sa De Commumber Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Prol. Paseo De La Re	or's name ar ∨	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	7,077.2
Last 4 digits of accommumber 5012  Nonpriority creditor Pegaso Pcs Sa De Commumber Name  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Prol. Paseo De La Readdress Cruz Manca	or's name ar ∨	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	7,077.2
Last 4 digits of accommumber 5012  Nonpriority creditor Pegaso Pcs Sa De Commumber Name  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Prol. Paseo De La Readdress Cruz Manca	or's name ar		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	7,077.2
Last 4 digits of acconumber 5012  Nonpriority creditor Pegaso Pcs Sa De Conceditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Prol. Paseo De La Readdress  Cruz Manca  Ciudad de México	or's name ar	05349	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	7,077.2
Last 4 digits of acconumber 5012  Nonpriority creditor Pegaso Pcs Sa De Conceditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Prol. Paseo De La Readdress  Cruz Manca  Ciudad de México  City	or's name ar	05349	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	7,077.2
Last 4 digits of acconumber 5012  Nonpriority creditor Pegaso Pcs Sa De Conceditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Prol. Paseo De La Research Address  Cruz Manca  Ciudad de México City  Mexico	or's name ar	05349 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	7,077.2
Last 4 digits of acconumber 5012  Nonpriority creditor Pegaso Pcs Sa De Conceditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Prol. Paseo De La Readdress Cruz Manca  Ciudad de México City Mexico Country	or's name ar	05349 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Basis for the claim: Invoice	\$	7,077.2

number 9685

#### Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 43 of 104

Name				
		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	892.6
Radiomovil Dips	sa Sa De Cv		Check all that apply.	
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent	
			☐ Unliquidated	
Creditor's Notice na	ame		 □ Disputed	
Lago Alberto 36	66		Basis for the claim:	
Address			 Invoice	
Anahuac				
Mexico City	CDMX	11320		
City	State	ZIP Code		
Mexico				
Country				
Date or dates	debt was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?	
Prior filling			☑ No	
Last 4 digits of	of account		☐ Yes	
number 2653 Nonpriority c		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	1,457.90
Roman Mercado Creditor Name	o Flores		Check all that apply.	
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent	
			☐ Unliquidated	
Creditor's Notice na	ame		□ Disputed	
Address on File			Basis for the claim:	
Address			Invoice	
- City		7ID Code		
City	State	ZIP Code		
City	State	ZIP Code		
Country	State State		Is the claim subject to offset?	
Country			Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No	

number 2368

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 44 of 104

Nonpriority o	reditor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	Unknov
Rosa Nelly Blas	s Torres		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☑ Contingent		
			✓ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice n	ame		· ☑ Disputed		
A.I.I			Basis for the claim:		
Address on File			<u> </u>		
			Litigation	_	
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country			Is the claim subject to offset?		
Date or dates	debt was incurr	ed			
		ed	☑ No		
Last 4 digits number		ed			
Last 4 digits number Nonpriority c Servicio de Adr	of account	nd mailing address	☑ No	\$	107,031,850.
Last 4 digits number	of account reditor's name a	nd mailing address	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	107,031,850.
Last 4 digits number Nonpriority c Servicio de Adr	of account reditor's name a	nd mailing address	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	107,031,850.
Last 4 digits number Nonpriority c Servicio de Adr	of account reditor's name a ministración Tributar	nd mailing address	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☑ Contingent ☑ Unliquidated	\$	107,031,850.
Last 4 digits number Nonpriority c Servicio de Adr Creditor Name	of account creditor's name a ministración Tributar	nd mailing address ia	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☑ Contingent ☑ Unliquidated ☑ Disputed	\$	107,031,850.
Last 4 digits number Nonpriority c Servicio de Adr Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice n Av. San Lorenz Address	of account creditor's name a ministración Tributar	nd mailing address	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☑ Contingent ☑ Unliquidated	\$	107,031,850.
Last 4 digits number Nonpriority c Servicio de Adr Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice n Av. San Lorenz	of account creditor's name a ministración Tributar	nd mailing address ia	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.  ☑ Contingent ☑ Unliquidated ☑ Disputed  Basis for the claim: 2018 TAX AUDIT: INCOME TAX; INCOME TAX WITHHOLDING; VAT; PROFIT	\$	107,031,850.
Last 4 digits number Nonpriority c Servicio de Adr Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice n Av. San Lorenz Address	of account creditor's name a ministración Tributar	nd mailing address ia	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.  ☑ Contingent ☑ Unliquidated ☑ Disputed  Basis for the claim: 2018 TAX AUDIT: INCOME TAX; INCOME TAX WITHHOLDING; VAT; PROFIT	\$	107,031,850
Last 4 digits number Nonpriority of Servicio de Adr Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice in Av. San Lorenz Address  Xochimilco	of account creditor's name a ministración Tributar	nd mailing address ia .B., Col. San Lorenzo la Cebada	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.  ☑ Contingent ☑ Unliquidated ☑ Disputed  Basis for the claim: 2018 TAX AUDIT: INCOME TAX; INCOME TAX WITHHOLDING; VAT; PROFIT	\$	107,031,850.
Last 4 digits number Nonpriority of Servicio de Adr Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice n Av. San Lorenz Address  Xochimilco	of account  reditor's name a ministración Tributar  ame  to No. 104 Interior P	nd mailing address ia .B., Col. San Lorenzo la Cebada	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.  ☑ Contingent ☑ Unliquidated ☑ Disputed  Basis for the claim: 2018 TAX AUDIT: INCOME TAX; INCOME TAX WITHHOLDING; VAT; PROFIT	\$	107,031,850
Last 4 digits number Nonpriority of Servicio de Adr Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice in Av. San Lorenz Address  Xochimilco  Mexico  City	of account  reditor's name a ministración Tributar  ame  to No. 104 Interior P	nd mailing address ia .B., Col. San Lorenzo la Cebada	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.  ☑ Contingent ☑ Unliquidated ☑ Disputed  Basis for the claim: 2018 TAX AUDIT: INCOME TAX; INCOME TAX WITHHOLDING; VAT; PROFIT	\$	107,031,850
Last 4 digits number  Nonpriority of Servicio de Adr Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice n  Av. San Lorenz Address  Xochimilco  Mexico  City  Mexico  Country	of account  reditor's name a ministración Tributar  ame  to No. 104 Interior P	nd mailing address ia  B., Col. San Lorenzo la Cebada  16035 ZIP Code	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.  ☑ Contingent ☑ Unliquidated ☑ Disputed  Basis for the claim: 2018 TAX AUDIT: INCOME TAX; INCOME TAX WITHHOLDING; VAT; PROFIT	\$	107,031,850.

#### Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 45 of 104

Name				_	
	reditor's name a ninistración Tributar	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	204,566.8
Creditor Name	IIIIIstracion mbutar	ia .	_		
Creditor's Notice na	ame		☑ Unliquidated		
			✓ Disputed		
	o No. 104 Interior P	.B., Col. San Lorenzo la Cebada	Basis for the claim:		
Address  Xochimilco			SEPTEMBER 2019 TAX AUDIT: VAT	_	
Mexico		16035	_		
City	State	ZIP Code			
Mexico					
Country			_		
Date or dates	debt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
			- ··		
3/16/2021			☑ No		
3/16/2021 Last 4 digits on number 3/25					
Last 4 digits on number 3V25	reditor's name a	nd mailing address	<u> </u>	\$	7,775.4
Nonpriority c Servicio De Enl Creditor Name	reditor's name a ace Personal	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	7,775.4
Last 4 digits on number 3V25  Nonpriority c Servicio De Enl	reditor's name a ace Personal	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent	\$	7,775.4
Last 4 digits on number 3V25 Nonpriority control De Enlicheditor Name	reditor's name a ace Personal	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated	\$	7,775.4
Nonpriority c Servicio De Enl Creditor's Notice ne	reditor's name a ace Personal	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	7,775.4
Last 4 digits on number 3V25  Nonpriority c Servicio De Enl. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice not the digits of the number 3V25	reditor's name a ace Personal	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	7,775.
Last 4 digits on number 3/25  Nonpriority control Servicio De Enla Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice not this light of the service of the serv	reditor's name a ace Personal	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	7,775.
Last 4 digits on number 3V25  Nonpriority c Servicio De Enla Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice not hidalgo Ponient Address	reditor's name a ace Personal ame te 1417 Int 5		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	7,775.4
Last 4 digits on number 3V25  Nonpriority c Servicio De Enla Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice not hid algo Ponient Address  Monterrey	reditor's name a ace Personal ame te 1417 Int 5	64049	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	7,775.4
Last 4 digits on number 3V25  Nonpriority c Servicio De Enla Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice not hidalgo Ponient Address  Monterrey City	reditor's name a ace Personal ame te 1417 Int 5	64049	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	7,775.4
Last 4 digits on number 3V25  Nonpriority c Servicio De Enl Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice not haddress  Monterrey City Mexico Country	reditor's name a ace Personal ame te 1417 Int 5	64049 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice  Is the claim subject to offset?	\$	7,775.4
Last 4 digits on number 3V25 Nonpriority control of Servicio De Enlarceditor Name  Creditor's Notice noted that the servicio Ponient Address  Monterrey City Mexico Country	areditor's name a ace Personal ame  te 1417 Int 5  NL State	64049 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice	\$	7,775.4

**number** <u>6512</u>

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 46 of 104

or: Anzen Sol	luciones, S.A. de C.V.		Case number (if known): 23-11687		
Name			<del></del>		
	y creditor's name a o Santana Delgadillo	and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.	Unknov	
Creditor Name			✓ Contingent		
Creditor's Notice	e name		✓ Unliquidated ✓ Disputed		
			Basis for the claim:		
Address			Litigation		
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dat	tes debt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No		
Last 4 digit	ts of account		 □ Yes		

number

#### Part 3: List Others to Be Notified About Unsecured Claims

4. List in alphabetical order any others who must be notified for claims listed in Parts 1 and 2. Examples of entities that may be listed are collection agencies, assignees of claims listed above, and attorneys for unsecured creditors.
If no others need to be notified for the debts listed in Parts 1 and 2, do not fill out or submit this page. If additional pages are needed, copy the next page.

Name and mailing add	dress		On which line in Part 1 or Part 2 is the related creditor (if any) listed?	Last 4 digits of account number, if any
			Line	
Name			☐ Not Listed.Explain	
Notice Name				
Street				
City	State	ZIP Code		
Country				

# Total Amounts of the Priority and Nonpriority Unsecured Claims 5. Add the amounts of priority and nonpriority unsecured claims. Total of claim amounts 5a. Total claims from Part 1 5b. Total claims from Part 2 5c. Total of Parts 1 and 2 5c. \$ 107,518,558.78

Lines 5a + 5b = 5c.

Fill in this information to identify the case:
Debtor Name: In re : Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V.
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Delaware
Case number (if known): 23-11687 (JKS)

#### Official Form 206G

#### **Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases**

12/15

Be as complete and accurate as possible. If more space is needed, copy and attach the additional page, numbering the entries consecutively.

- 1. Does the debtor have any executory contracts or unexpired leases?
  - □ No. Check this box and file this form with the court with the debtor's other schedules. There is nothing else to report on this form.
  - ☑ Yes. Fill in all of the information below even if the contracts or leases are listed on *Schedule A/B: Assets Real and Personal Property* (Official Form 206A/B).

2.	List all contracts and unexpired le	eases		mailing address for all on a san executory contrac	
	2.1 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Agreement	ADRIAN CRUZ CHAV	ARRIA	
	of the debtor's interest	g	Name		
			Notice Name		
			Address on File		
	State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract		_		
			City	State	ZIP Code
	State what the contract or		Country  Alejandro Juarez, Rod	olfo San Vicente Atilano,	Danny Alberto
	2.2 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Shareholders Agreement	Weeber Fonseca, AN Name		
	of the deptor's interest		and AN Data Intelligen	ice, S.A. de C.V.	
			Notice Name		
			Address on File Address		
	State the term remaining	(i) by agreement of the SH; (ii) in the event of drag along; (iii) if the original shareholders acquire the totality of the shares	- Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 50 of 104

btor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A.	de C.V.	Case number (if kr	own): 23-11687	
Name				
2.3 State what the contract lease is for and the nat	t <b>or</b> ure Software Services Agreement	Backbase Europe, B.V	<b>'</b> .	
of the debtor's interest	are germane convictor rigitionism.	Name		
		Notice Name		
		10 10th St NE		
State the term remaining	ng Indefinite	Address		
List the contract numb	er of			
any government contra	act			
		Atlanta	GA	30309
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
2.4 State what the contract lease is for and the nat	t or ure Specialized Support Services Agreement	Banco Nacional de Me	exico. S.A.	
of the debtor's interest		Name		
		Notice Name		
		ISABEL LA CATOLICA	A 44	
State the term remaining	ng 11/25/2024	Address		
List the contract numb	er of			
any government contra	act			
		Mexico City		06000
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico		
		Country		
2.5 State what the contract lease is for and the nat	tor	Banco Nacional de Me	avico S A	
lease is for and the nat of the debtor's interest	ure Purchase Order	Name	XICO, S.A.	
		Notice Name		
		ISABEL LA CATOLICA	<del>\</del> 44	
State the term remaining	ng 11/25/2024	Address		
List the contract numb	er of			
any government contra				
, -				
		Mexico City		06000
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico		
		Country		

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 51 of 104

ebtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A.		Case number (if k	nown): 23-11687	
Name				
2.6 State what the contract lease is for and the nat	t or cure Master Services Agreement	Banco Nacional de Me	éxico, S.A.	
of the debtor's interest	industri Octaloca Agreement	Name	<del>`</del>	
		Notice Name		
		ISABEL LA CATOLICA	Λ 44	
State the term remaining	ng 12/13/2027	Address	A 44	
State the term remaining	12/13/2027			
List the contract numb	per of			
any government contra	act			
		Mexico City		06000
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico	Otate	211 0000
		Country		
		•		
2.7 State what the contract lease is for and the nat	t or cure Maintenance Order Form 50013501	Concentrix CVG LLC		
of the debtor's interest		Name		
		Notice Name		
		17787 Waterview Pkw	/V	
State the term remaining	ng 3/31/2024	Address	,	
List the contract numb	per of			
any government contra	act			
		Dallas	TX	75252
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
2.8 State what the contract lease is for and the nat	t or cure International Distributor Contract	Concentrix CVG LLC		
of the debtor's interest	:	Name		
		Notice Name		
		17787 Waterview Pkw	/V	
State the term remaining	ng 8/17/2018 with automatic renewal	Address	·,	
List the contract numb	er of			
any government contra	act			
		Dallas	TX	75252
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 52 of 104

tor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de Name	-	Case number (if knot	· -	
2.9 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature		EDIK MAMUD CAMPEC	200.00	
of the debtor's interest	Legal Service Proposal	ERIK NAMUR CAMPES Name	SINO SC	
		Notice Name		
		Address on File		
State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
List the contract number of	f			
any government contract				
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
State what the contract or				
O State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Agreement	Especialistas De Reclut	amiento De M	
of the debtor's interest		Name		
		Notice Name		
		Av. Pase De Las Palma	s 275 Piso 4	
State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
List the contract number of	·f			
any government contract				
		Lomas De Chapultepec	li Secc.	11000
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico		
		Country		
State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Consultant Coming Agreement	Google LLC		
of the debtor's interest	Consultant Service Agreement	Name		
		Notice Name		
		1600 Amphitheatre Pkw	y	
State the term remaining	Indeterminate	Address	-	
List the contract country				
List the contract number of				
any government contract				
		Mountain View	CA	94043
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		

	Case	23-11294-JKS Doc 426 F	·iled 11/13/23 Page 53	3 of 104	
ebtor:	Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.	<b>√</b> .	Case number (if know	vn): 23-11687	
	Name				
2.12	State what the contract or ease is for and the nature	Agreement	Industrias Ordoñez SA d	de CV	
	of the debtor's interest	rigicomoni	Name		
			Notice Name		
			CHUBURNA DE HIDALO	GO	
;	State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
			CALLE 20 # 91 X 13 Y 1	5	
ı	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Col. Merida		97205
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
5	State what the contract or				
	State what the contract or ease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Lease Agreement	INMOBILIARIA SKY DE	YUCATAN S.A. de C.V.	
•	of the deptor's interest		ivaine		
			Notice Name		
			Calle 32 Av. Andres Gar	cia Lavin 261 int.701	
;	State the term remaining	10/31/2023	Address		
	_		<del></del>		
ı	List the contract number of				
;	any government contract				
			Merida		97117
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
	State what the contract or				
·14	ease is for and the nature	Courier Service Agreement	Mantenimiento Autosufic	ciente Para L	
•	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			Privada Azucena #13		
;	State the term remaining	12/31/2023	Address		
	-		 Jardines de Reforma		
ı	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			CUERNAVACA	MORELOS	62460
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 54 of 104

ebtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A.	de C.V.	Case number (if know		
Name				
State what the contract lease is for and the natu	or Ire Services Agreement	Model APP Professional	S.A. de C.V.	
of the debtor's interest	outline Services Agreement	Name		
		Notice Name		
		Av Jesus Del Monte 32		
State the term remainin	g 4/1/2021 and automatically renews	Address		
List the contract number				
any government contra	ct			
		Jesus Del Monte		52764
			State	ZIP Code
		City Mexico	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
		,		
State what the contract lease is for and the natu	or A annual to	Operadora Omx Sa De 0	Cv.	
of the debtor's interest	re Agreement	Name		
		Notice Name		
		Prolongacion Reforma 1:	235	
State the term remainin	g N/A	Address		
		Sta Fe Cuajimalpa Del.C	Cuajimalpa	
List the contract number	er of			
any government contra	ct			
		Mexico City		05348
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico		
		Country		
State what the contract	or			
.17 State what the contract lease is for and the natu	ire Agreement	Pegaso Pcs Sa De Cv		
of the debtor's interest		Name		
		Notice Name		
		Prol. Paseo De La Refor	ma 1200	
State the term remainin	g N/A	Address		
List the contract number	or of			
any government contra	ы. -			
		Cruz Manca		05349
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico		
		Country		

			led 11/13/23 Page 55		
btor:	Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.	V.	Case number (if kno	wn): 23-11687	
2.18 I	Name State what the contract or ease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Legal Services Agreement	Roel Y Roel Abogados Name	Sc	
(	of the deptor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			Reforma 369 Piso 8		
,	State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
ı	List the contract number of				
á	any government contract				
			Cuauhtemoc	CDMX	06500
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
,	State what the contract or				
2. 19 J	ease is for and the nature	Agreement	ROMAN MERCADO FL	ORES	
•	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			Address on File		
,	State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
	g				
ı	List the contract number of				
á	any government contract				
			-		
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
5	State what the contract or				
ا 20.	State what the contract or ease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Professional Services Agreement	S.C. Protection y Ases	oria, S.C.	
•	or the deptor's interest		ivaille		
			Notice Name		
			Rio Churubusco 601 Pi	so 11-148	
;	State the term remaining	12/31/2023	Address		
	_				
ı	List the contract number of				
á	any government contract				
			Xoco		03330
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 56 of 104

ebtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de	C.V.	Case number (if known	n): 23-11687	
Name				
2.21 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Agreement	Servicio De Enlace Perso	onal	
of the debtor's interest	/ greement	Name		
		Notice Name		
		Hidalgo Poniente 1417 Ir	nt 5	
State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
List the contract number of	f	<del></del>		
any government contract				
		Monterrey		64049
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico		
		Country		
2.22 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Martin Ornica Anna and	Servicios Corporativos S	cotia S.A. de C.V	
of the debtor's interest	Master Services Agreement	Name		
		Notice Name		
		Lorenzo butorini 202		
State the term remaining	Automatic renewal	Address		
List the contract number of	f			
any government contract				
		Mexico City		15820
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico	<b>5</b> 10.0	2 5546
		Country		

Fill in this information to identify the case:	
Debtor Name: In re : Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V.	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Delaware	
Case number (if known): 23-11687 (JKS)	

#### Official Form 206H

#### **Schedule H: Codebtors**

12/15

Be as complete and accurate as possible. If more space is needed, copy the Additional Page, numbering the entries consecutively. Attach the Additional Page to this page.

- 1. Does the debtor have any codebtors?
  - □ No. Check this box and submit this form to the court with the debtor's other schedules. Nothing else needs to be reported on this form.
  - ✓ Yes
- 2. In Column 1, list as codebtors all of the people or entities who are also liable for any debts listed by the debtor in the schedules of creditors, Schedules D-G. Include all guarantors and co-obligors. In Column 2, identify the creditor to whom the debt is owed and each schedule on which the creditor is listed. If the codebtor is liable on a debt to more than one creditor, list each creditor separately in Column 2.

	Column 1: Codebtor				Column 2: Creditor	
	Name	Mailing address			Name	Check all schedules that apply:
2.1	4th Source Holding Corp.	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Blue Torch Capital LP, administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement	☑D
		Street				
		Suite 1650E				□ E/F
					-	
						□G
					-	
		Las Colinas	TX	75039		
		City	State	ZIP Code	-	
		Country				
2.2	4th Source Holding Corp.	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC	☑ D
		Street				
		Suite 1650E			-	□ E/F
						□G
					=	
		Las Colinas	TX	75039	_	
		City	State	ZIP Code		
		Country				

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 58 of 104 Debtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case number (if known):

	Name 4th Source Mexico, LLC	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Blue Torch Capital LP,	☑ D
د.ی	THE COURSE INSTALLO, LLO	222 W. Las Collias Bivu.			administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement	
		Street				
		Suite 1650E			=	
		Las Colinas	TX	75039	_	
		City	State	ZIP Code	_	
		Country	_			
2.4	4th Source Mexico, LLC	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC	☑
		Street				
		Suite 1650E			_	
					_	
		Las Colinas	TX	75039		
		City	State	ZIP Code	_	
		Country	_			
2.5	4th Source, LLC	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Blue Torch Capital LP, administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement	☑
		Street				
		Suite 1650E			_	
					_	
		Las Colinas	TX	75039	_	
		City	State	ZIP Code		
		Country	_			
2.6	4th Source, LLC	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC	$\checkmark$
		Street				
		Suite 1650E			_	
					_	
		Las Colinas	TX	75039	_	
		City	State	ZIP Code		
		Country	_			

Filed 11/13/23 Page 59 of 104 Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Debtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case number (if known): Name 2.7 AgileThought Brasil Servicos 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP,  $\ \ \square$  D administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP de Consultoria Em Software Agreement Street Suite 1650E  $\square$  E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ 75039

		Las Colinas	TX	75039		
		City	State	ZIP Code	_	
		Country	_			
2.8	AgileThought Brasil- Consultoria Em Tecnologia LTDA	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Blue Torch Capital LP, administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement	☑ D
		Street				
		Suite 1650E			_	□ E/F
					_	□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039		
		City	State	ZIP Code	_	
		Country	_			
2.9	Agilethought Costa Rica, S.A.	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Blue Torch Capital LP, administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement	☑ D
		Street				
		Suite 1650E			_	□ E/F
					_	□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039		
		City	State	ZIP Code	_	
		Country	_			
2.10	AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Blue Torch Capital LP, administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement	☑D
		Street			<del></del>	
		Suite 1650E			_	□ E/F
					_	□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039		
		City	State	ZIP Code	_	
		Country	_			

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 60 of 104

Debtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case number (il known): 23-11687

2.11	AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			INMOBILIARIA SKY DE YUCATAN S.A. de C.V.	□D
		Street Suite 1650E				□ E/F
					_	☑ G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039	_	
		City	State	ZIP Code	_	
		Country	-			
2.12	Agilethought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC	☑ D
		Street Suite 1650E				□ E/F
					_	□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039	_	
		City	State	ZIP Code		
		Country	_			
2.13	AgileThought Mexico, S.A. de C.V.	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Blue Torch Capital LP, administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement	☑ D
		Street Suite 1650E				E/F
		Suite 1650E			_	□ <b>⊑</b> /Γ
					_	□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039	_	
		City	State	ZIP Code		
		Country	=			
2.14	AgileThought Mexico, S.A. de C.V.	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC	☑ D
		Street				
		Suite 1650E			_	□ E/F
					_	□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039		
		City	State	ZIP Code	_	
		Country	_			

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 61 of 104 Debtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Name 2.15 AgileThought Servicios 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP,  $\square$  D Administrativos, S.A. de C.V. administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G 75039 Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ City State ZIP Code Country 2.16 AgileThought Servicios Administrativos, S.A. de C.V. 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ 75039 City State ZIP Code Country 2.17 AgileThought Servicios México, 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP, ☑D S.A. de C.V. administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas TX 75039 City State ZIP Code Country 2.18 AgileThought Servicios México, 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Monroe Capital Management ☑ D S.A. de C.V. Advisors, LLC Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G

ΤX

State

75039

ZIP Code

Las Colinas

City

Country

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 62 of 104 Debtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Name 2.19 AgileThought, Inc. 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP, ☑D administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas ΤX 75039 City State ZIP Code Country 2.20 Agilethought, Inc. 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas TX 75039 City ZIP Code State Country 2.21 AgileThought, LLC 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Monroe Capital Management ☑ D Advisors, LLC Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas 75039 TX City State ZIP Code Country 2.22 Agilethought, S.A.P.I. de C.V. 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP, ☑D administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement Street Suite 1650E □ E/F

 $\mathsf{TX}$ 

State

75039

ZIP Code

Las Colinas

City

Country

 $\square$  G

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 63 of 104 Debtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Name 2.23 AGS Alpama Global Services 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP,  $\square$  D Mexico, S.A. de C.V. administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G 75039 Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ City State ZIP Code Country 2.24 AGS Alpama Global Services Mexico, S.A. de C.V. 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ 75039 City State ZIP Code Country 2.25 AGS Alpama Global Services 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP, ☑D USA, LLC administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas TX 75039 City State ZIP Code Country 2.26 AGS Alpama Global Services 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Monroe Capital Management ☑ D USA, LLC Advisors, LLC Street Suite 1650E □ E/F

ΤX

State

75039

ZIP Code

Las Colinas

City

Country

 $\square$  G

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 64 of 104 Debtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Name 2.27 AN Data Intelligence, S.A. de 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP, ☑D administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G 75039 Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ City State ZIP Code Country 2.28 AN Data Intelligence, S.A. de 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. C.V. Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ 75039 City ZIP Code State Country 2.29 AN Evolution, S. de R.L. de 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP, ☑D C.V. administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas ΤX 75039 City State ZIP Code Country 2.30 AN Evolution, S. de R.L. de 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Monroe Capital Management ☑ D C.V. Advisors, LLC Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ 75039

State

ZIP Code

City

Country

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 65 of 104 Debtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Name 2.31 AN Extend, S.A. de C.V. 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP, ☑D administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G 75039 Las Colinas TX City State ZIP Code Country 2.32 AN Extend, S.A. de C.V. 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ 75039 City ZIP Code State Country 2.33 AN Global LLC 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP, ☑D administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ 75039 City State ZIP Code Country 2.34 AN USA 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP,  $\square$  D administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G

TX

State

75039

ZIP Code

Las Colinas

City

Country

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 66 of 104

btor:	Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V.			Case num	ber (if known): 23-11687	
	Name					
2.35	AN USA	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC	☑ D
		Street Suite 1650E				□ E/I
					-	
					-	□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039	-	
		City	State	ZIP Code		
		Country	_			
2.36	AN UX S.A. de C.V.	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Blue Torch Capital LP, administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement	☑ D
		Street Suite 1650E				□ E/I
		Suite 1000L			-	□ <b>L</b> /I
		-			-	□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039		
		City	State	ZIP Code	-	
		Country	_			
2.37	AN UX S.A. de C.V.	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC	☑ D
		Street				
		Suite 1650E			-	□ E/F
					-	□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039		
		City	State	ZIP Code	-	
		Country	_			
2.38	Cuarto Origen, S. de R.L. de C.V.	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Blue Torch Capital LP, administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement	☑D
		Street Suite 1650E				□ E/I
		Outle 1000E			-	□ <b>L</b> /I
					-	□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039	_	
		City	State	ZIP Code		
		Country	_			

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 67 of 104 Debtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case number (if known): Name 2.39 Cuarto Origen, S. de R.L. de 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Monroe Capital Management ☑D C.V. Advisors, LLC Street □ E/F Suite 1650E  $\square$  G Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ 75039 City State ZIP Code Country 2.40 Entrepids México, S.A. de C.V. 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP, ☑D administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas TX 75039 City ZIP Code State Country 2.41 Entrepids México, S.A. de C.V. 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Monroe Capital Management ☑ D Advisors, LLC Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G 75039 Las Colinas TX ZIP Code City State Country 2.42 Entrepids Technology Inc. 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP, administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement Street Suite 1650E □ E/F

 $\mathsf{TX}$ 

State

75039

ZIP Code

Las Colinas

City

Country

 $\square$  G

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 68 of 104

	Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V.			Case nun	nber (if known):	23-11687	
	Name Entrepids Technology Inc.	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Monroe Ca Advisors, L	oital Management LC	☑ D
		Street Suite 1650E					□ E/I
		Guille 1000E			_		<b></b> /.
					_		□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039			
		City	State	ZIP Code	_		
		Country	_				
2.44	Facultas Analytics, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Blue Torch administrati Agreement Agreement	ve agent 1L Credit	☑ D
		Street			_		□ E/F
		Suite 1650E			_		□ ⊑/Γ
					_		□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039			
		City	State	ZIP Code	_		
		Country	_				
2.45	Facultas Analytics, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Monroe Ca Advisors, L	oital Management LC	☑ D
		Street Suite 1650E			-		_ □ E/F
		Suite 1030L			_		⊔ <b>L</b> /I
					_		□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039	_		
		City	State	ZIP Code			
		Country	_				
2.46	Faktos Inc, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Blue Torch administrati Agreement Agreement	ve agent 1L Credit	☑ D
		Street Suite 1650E			_		□ E/F
		Suite 1030E			_		□ ⊑/1
					_		□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039			
		City	State	ZIP Code	_		
		Country	_				

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 69 of 104

	Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V.			Case num	nber (if known):	23-11687	
	Faktos Inc, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Monroe Ca Advisors, L	oital Management _C	☑ D
		Street Suite 1650E					□ E/F
					_		
					_		□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039	=		
		City	State	ZIP Code			
		Country	_				
2.48	IT Global Holding LLC	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Blue Torch administrati Agreement Agreement	ve agent 1L Credit	☑ D
		Street Suite 1650E					□ E/F
		Oute 1000E			_		□ <b>L</b> /I
					_		□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039			
		City	State	ZIP Code	_		
		Country	_				
2.49	IT Global Holding LLC	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Monroe Ca Advisors, L	oital Management _C	☑D
		Street Suite 1650E					E/F
		- Cuite 1000E			_		
					_		□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039			
		City	State	ZIP Code			
		Country	_				
2.50	QMX Investment Holdings USA, Inc.	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Blue Torch administrati Agreement Agreement	ve agent 1L Credit	☑ D
		Street Suite 1650E					□ E/F
		Outle 1000L			-		□ <b>L</b> /I
					_		□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039			
		City	State	ZIP Code	_		
		Country	=				

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 70 of 104 Debtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case number (if known): Name 2.51 QMX Investment Holdings 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Monroe Capital Management ☑ D Advisors, LLC USA, Inc. Street Suite 1650E  $\square$  E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas 75039  $\mathsf{TX}$ ZIP Code City State

Country

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 71 of 104

Fill in this information to identify the case:
Debtor Name: In re : Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V.
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Delaware
Case number (if known): 23-11687 (JKS)

#### Official Form 202

# **Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individual Debtors**

12/15

An individual who is authorized to act on behalf of a non-individual debtor, such as a corporation or partnership, must sign and submit this form for the schedules of assets and liabilities, any other document that requires a declaration that is not included in the document, and any amendments of those documents. This form must state the individual's position or relationship to the debtor, the identity of the document, and the date. Bankruptcy Rules 1008 and 9011.

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement, concealing property, or obtaining money or property by fraud in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

#### **Declaration and signature**

	oral action and Digitature						
	am the president, another officer, or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized agent of the partnership; or another individual serving as a representative of the debtor in this case.						
I ha	ve examined the information in the documents checked below and I have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct:						
<b>V</b>	Schedule A/B: Assets–Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B)						
	Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property (Official Form 206D)						
	Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E/F)						
	Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G)						
	Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)						
	Summary of Assets and Liabilities for Non-Individuals (Official Form 206Sum)						
	Amended Schedule						
	Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders (Official Form 204)						
	Other document that requires a declaration						
l do	Norse under populty of parium that the foregoing is true and correct						
rue	clare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.						
Exe	cuted on 11/13/2023						
	MM / DD / YYYY Signature of individual signing on behalf of debtor						
	James S. Feltman						
	Printed name						
	Chief Restructuring Officer						
	Position or relationship to debtor						

#### Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 72 of 104

#### In re: Anzen Soluciones S.A. de C.V. Case No. 23-11687

Schedule A/B 8 Prepayments

Description	Name of holder of prepayment	Current value of debtor's interest
Advance to suppliers	KC Rentas S.A De C.V	\$31,805.99
Prepaid Insurance	Grupo Nacional Provincial	\$756.03
Prepaid Insurance	Zurich Aseguradora Mexicana S.A. de C.V.	\$80,465.50
Prepaid Lease	Inmobiliaria Sky de Yucatán S.A. de C.V.	\$14,039.87
Prepaid Maintenance	Inmobiliaria Sky de Yucatán S.A. de C.V.	\$1,537.79
	TOTAL:	\$128,605.18

# IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re:	Chapter 11
AN GLOBAL, LLC, et al., <sup>1</sup>	Case No. 23-11294 (JKS)
Debtors.	(Jointly Administered)
	, ,

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL AFFAIRS FOR ANZEN SOLUCIONES, S.A. DE C.V. (CASE NO. 23-11687)

\_

The Debtors in these Chapter 11 Cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor's federal tax identification number or registration number in the applicable jurisdiction, are: AN Global LLC (5504); AgileThought, Inc. (2509); 4th Source Holding Corp. (9629); 4th Source Mexico, LLC (7552); 4th Source, LLC (7626); AgileThought Brasil-Consultoria, Em Tecnologia LTDA (01-42); AgileThought Brasil Servicos de Consultoria Em Software (01-20); AgileThought Costa Rica S.A. (6822); AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. (3KR0); AgileThought México S.A. de C.V. (7E46); AgileThought, LLC (7076); AgileThought Servicios Administrativos, S.A. de C.V. (4AG1); AgileThought Servicios México S.A. de C.V. (8MY5); AgileThought, S.A.P.I. de C.V. (No Tax ID); AGS Alpama Global Services USA, LLC (0487); AN Data Intelligence, S.A. de C.V. (8173); AN Extend, S.A. de C.V. (1D80); AN Evolution, S. de R.L. de C.V. (7973); AN USA (5502); AN UX, S.A. de C.V. (7A42); Cuarto Origen, S. de R.L. de C.V. (0IQ9); Entrepids México, S.A. de C.V. (OCYA); Entrepids Technology Inc. (No Tax ID); Facultas Analytics, S.A.P.I. de C.V. (6G37); Faktos Inc., S.A.P.I. de C.V. (3LLA); IT Global Holding LLC (8776); and QMX Investment Holdings USA, Inc. (9707); AgileThought Argentina, S.A. (No Tax ID); AGS Alpama Global Services México, S.A. de C.V. (No Tax ID); Tarnow Investment, S.L. (No Tax ID); and Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. (No Tax ID). The Debtors' headquarters are located at 222 W. Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1650E, Irving, Texas 75039.

Fill in this information to identify the case:					
Debtor Name: In re : Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V.					
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District Of Delaware					
Case number (if known): 23-11687 (JKS)					

☐ Check if this is an amended filing

# Official Form 207

# Statement of Financial Affairs for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy 04/22

The debtor must answer every question. If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if known).

Part	1:	Income								
1. G	ross r None	evenue from busines	ss							
		entify the beginning and ny be a calendar year	ending	dates of the debtor's f	iscal y	ear, which		Sources of revenue Check all that apply	(be	oss revenue fore deductions and lusions)
		n the beginning of the I year to filing date:	From	1/1/2023 MM / DD / YYYY	to -	Filing date	<b>☑</b>	Operating a business Other	_ \$	10,926,313.41
	For p	orior year:	From	1/1/2022 MM / DD / YYYY	to	12/31/2022 MM / DD / YYYY	_ <b>☑</b> _ □	Operating a business Other	_ \$	14,086,376.68
	For t	he year before that:	From	1/1/2021 MM / DD / YYYY	to	12/31/2021 MM / DD / YYYY		Operating a business Other	\$	10,656,258.10

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 75 of 104

Debtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case number (if known): 23-11687

Name

### 2. Non-business revenue

Include revenue regardless of whether that revenue is taxable. Non-business income may include interest, dividends, money collected from lawsuits, and royalties. List each source and the gross revenue for each separately. Do not include revenue listed in line 1.

☑ None

					Description of sources of revenue	Gross revenue from each source (before deductions and exclusions)
From the beginning of the fiscal year to filing date:	From	MM / DD / YYYY	_ to	Filing date		\$
For prior year:	From	MM / DD / YYYY	_ to	MM / DD / YYYY		\$
For the year before that:	From	MM / DD / YYYY	_ to	MM / DD / YYYY		\$

	nzen Solucione	s, S.A. de C.V.	4-JKS	Doc 426	Filed 11/13/23 Car	Page 76 0 se number (if known):	23-11687
Nar	me						
	1						
2:	List Certain	n Transfers Made Bef	ore Filing f	or Bankruptcy			
Certa	ain payment	ts or transfers to cred	itors withir	n 90 days befor	e filing this case		
filing	this case un	transfers-including exp less the aggregate valu s after that with respect	ue of all prop	perty transferred	to that creditor is less th	gular employee co nan \$7,575 . (This	mpensation, within 90 days before amount may be adjusted on 4/0
□ N		·			• ,		
	Creditor's r	name and address		Dates	Total amount or val	Reason Check a	s for payment or transfer
3.1	See SOFA 3				\$		Secured debt
	Creditor's Nam	е					Unsecured loan repayments
							Suppliers or vendors
	Street			-			Services
						П	Other
				-			
	City	State	ZIP Code				
	Country			-			
	Payments of	or other transfers of p	roperty ma	de within 1 yea	r before filing this case	e that benefited a	ny insider
	List payment guaranteed (\$7,575. (This adjustment.) and their rela	ts or transfers, including or cosigned by an insid s amount may be adjus Do not include any pa	g expense r er unless th sted on 4/01, yments liste s of a partne	eimbursements e aggregate va /25 and every 3 d in line 3. Insic ership debtor an	, made within 1 year befoue of all property transfe years after that with respensionclude officers, dire	ore filing this case rred to or for the b pect to cases filed ctors, and anyone	on debts owed to an insider or penefit of the insider is less than on or after the date of
	List payment guaranteed (\$7,575. (This adjustment.) and their rela	ts or transfers, including or cosigned by an insidus amount may be adjus Do not include any paratives; general partners	g expense r er unless th sted on 4/01, yments liste s of a partne	eimbursements e aggregate va /25 and every 3 d in line 3. Insic ership debtor an	, made within 1 year befoue of all property transfe years after that with respensionclude officers, dire	ore filing this case rred to or for the b pect to cases filed ctors, and anyone	on debts owed to an insider or benefit of the insider is less than on or after the date of in control of a corporate debtor
	List payment guaranteed \$7,575. (This adjustment.) and their relay managir	ts or transfers, including or cosigned by an insidus amount may be adjus Do not include any paratives; general partners	g expense r er unless th sted on 4/01 yments liste s of a partne 11 U.S.C. §	eimbursements e aggregate va /25 and every 3 d in line 3. Insic ership debtor an 101(31).	, made within 1 year befoue of all property transfe years after that with respensionclude officers, dire	ore filing this case rred to or for the b pect to cases filed ctors, and anyone of the debtor and	on debts owed to an insider or benefit of the insider is less than on or after the date of in control of a corporate debtor
4.1	List payment guaranteed of \$7,575. (This adjustment.) and their rela any managir None Insider's National See SOFA 4	ts or transfers, including or cosigned by an insides amount may be adjusted Do not include any paratives; general partners ag agent of the debtor.	g expense r er unless th sted on 4/01 yments liste s of a partne 11 U.S.C. §	eimbursements e aggregate va /25 and every 3 d in line 3. Insic ership debtor an 101(31).	, made within 1 year beforue of all property transfer years after that with respers include officers, direct their relatives; affiliates	ore filing this case rred to or for the b pect to cases filed ctors, and anyone of the debtor and	on debts owed to an insider or benefit of the insider is less than on or after the date of in control of a corporate debtor insiders of such affiliates; and
4.1	List payment guaranteed (\$7,575. (This adjustment.) and their relay managir None Insider's Nar	ts or transfers, including or cosigned by an insides amount may be adjusted Do not include any paratives; general partners ag agent of the debtor.	g expense r er unless th sted on 4/01 yments liste s of a partne 11 U.S.C. §	eimbursements e aggregate va /25 and every 3 d in line 3. Insic ership debtor an 101(31).	, made within 1 year befoue of all property transfeyears after that with respers include officers, dired their relatives; affiliates	ore filing this case rred to or for the b pect to cases filed ctors, and anyone of the debtor and	on debts owed to an insider or benefit of the insider is less than on or after the date of in control of a corporate debtor insiders of such affiliates; and
4.1	List payment guaranteed of \$7,575. (This adjustment.) and their rela any managir None Insider's Name	ts or transfers, including or cosigned by an insides amount may be adjusted Do not include any paratives; general partners ag agent of the debtor.	g expense r er unless th sted on 4/01 yments liste s of a partne 11 U.S.C. §	eimbursements e aggregate va /25 and every 3 d in line 3. Insic ership debtor an 101(31).	, made within 1 year befoue of all property transfeyears after that with respers include officers, dired their relatives; affiliates	ore filing this case rred to or for the b pect to cases filed ctors, and anyone of the debtor and	on debts owed to an insider or benefit of the insider is less than on or after the date of in control of a corporate debtor insiders of such affiliates; and
4.1	List payment guaranteed of \$7,575. (This adjustment.) and their relations managir. None Insider's National See SOFA 4	ts or transfers, including or cosigned by an insides amount may be adjusted Do not include any paratives; general partners ag agent of the debtor.	g expense r er unless th sted on 4/01 yments liste s of a partne 11 U.S.C. §	eimbursements e aggregate va /25 and every 3 d in line 3. Insic ership debtor an 101(31).	, made within 1 year befoue of all property transfeyears after that with respers include officers, dired their relatives; affiliates	ore filing this case rred to or for the b pect to cases filed ctors, and anyone of the debtor and	on debts owed to an insider or benefit of the insider is less than on or after the date of in control of a corporate debtor insiders of such affiliates; and
4.1	List payment guaranteed of \$7,575. (This adjustment.) and their rela any managir None Insider's Name	ts or transfers, including or cosigned by an insides amount may be adjusted Do not include any paratives; general partners ag agent of the debtor.	g expense r er unless th sted on 4/01 yments liste s of a partne 11 U.S.C. §	eimbursements e aggregate va /25 and every 3 d in line 3. Insic ership debtor an 101(31).	, made within 1 year befoue of all property transfeyears after that with respers include officers, dired their relatives; affiliates	ore filing this case rred to or for the b pect to cases filed ctors, and anyone of the debtor and	on debts owed to an insider or benefit of the insider is less than on or after the date of in control of a corporate debtor insiders of such affiliates; and
4.1	List paymen guaranteed of \$7,575. (This adjustment.) and their relay managir None Insider's National See SOFA 4 Insider's Name	ts or transfers, including or cosigned by an insides amount may be adjusted to be not include any paratives; general partnersing agent of the debtor.  The and Address  Attachment	g expense r ler unless th sted on 4/01. yments liste s of a partne 11 U.S.C. §	eimbursements e aggregate va /25 and every 3 d in line 3. Insic ership debtor an 101(31).	, made within 1 year befoue of all property transfeyears after that with respers include officers, dired their relatives; affiliates	ore filing this case rred to or for the b pect to cases filed ctors, and anyone of the debtor and	on debts owed to an insider or benefit of the insider is less than on or after the date of in control of a corporate debtor insiders of such affiliates; and
4.1	List payment guaranteed of \$7,575. (This adjustment.) and their rela any managir None Insider's Name	ts or transfers, including or cosigned by an insides amount may be adjusted to be not include any paratives; general partnersing agent of the debtor.  The and Address  Attachment	g expense r er unless th sted on 4/01 yments liste s of a partne 11 U.S.C. §	eimbursements e aggregate va /25 and every 3 d in line 3. Insic ership debtor an 101(31).	, made within 1 year befoue of all property transfeyears after that with respers include officers, dired their relatives; affiliates	ore filing this case rred to or for the b pect to cases filed ctors, and anyone of the debtor and	on debts owed to an insider or benefit of the insider is less than on or after the date of in control of a corporate debtor insiders of such affiliates; and

Relationship to Debtor

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 77 of 104

Debtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case number (if known): 23-11687

Name

#### 5. Repossessions, foreclosures, and returns

List all property of the debtor that was obtained by a creditor within 1 year before filing this case, including property repossessed by a creditor, sold at a foreclosure sale, transferred by a deed in lieu of foreclosure, or returned to the seller. Do not include property listed in line 6.

### ✓ None

ditor's Name an	d Address	<b>Description of the Property</b>			Value of property
.1 Creditor's Name			_		\$
Street			_		
			_		
City	State	ZIP Code	_		
Country			_		

#### 6. Setoffs

List any creditor, including a bank or financial institution, that within 90 days before filing this case set off or otherwise took anything from an account of the debtor without permission or refused to make a payment at the debtor's direction from an account of the debtor because the debtor owed a debt.

	Creditor's Nan	ne and Addr	ess	Description of the action creditor took	Date action was taken	Amount
6.1						\$
	Creditor's Name					
	Street					
				Last 4 digits of account number: XXXX-		
	City	State	ZIP Code			
	Country					

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 78 of 104 Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Debtor: Case number (if known). Name **Legal Actions or Assignments** Part 3: 7. Legal actions, administrative proceedings, court actions, executions, attachments, or governmental audits List the legal actions, proceedings, investigations, arbitrations, mediations, and audits by federal or state agencies in which the debtor was involved in any capacity—within 1 year before filing this case. □ None Case title Nature of case Court or agency's name and address Status of case Pending 7.1 See SOFA 7 Attachment Name On appeal Concluded Street Case number City State ZIP Code Country Assignments and receivership

List any property in the hands of an assignee for the benefit of creditors during the 120 days before filing this case and any property in the hands of a receiver, custodian, or other court-appointed officer within 1 year before filing this case.

☑ N	one						
	Custodian's na	ame and addr	ess	<b>Description of the Property</b>	Value		
8.1					\$ \$		
	Custodian's name				 Court name and address	is	
				Case title			
	Street				Name		
						•	•
				Case number	Street		
	City	State	ZIP Code	_			
						•	•
	Country		,	Date of order or assignment	City	State	ZIP Code
					 Country	,	

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 79 of 104

Debtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case number (if known): 23-11687

Name

Part 4:	Certain	Gifts	and	Charitable	Contribution
	•••••	••		•	•••••

List all gifts or charitable contributions the debtor gave to a recipient within 2 years before filing this case unless the aggregate value of the gifts to that recipient is less than \$1,000

	Recipient's name	and addre	ss	Description of the gifts or contributions	Dates given	Value
.1						\$
	Creditor's Name					
	Street			_		
	City	State	ZIP Code	_		
	Country			_		
	Recipient's relation	nship to de	btor			

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 80 of 104

Debtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case number (if known): 23-11687

Name

# Part 5: Certain Losses

10. All losses from fire, theft, or other casualty within 1 year before filing this case.

	escription of the property lost and how the ss occurred	Amount of payments received for the loss If you have received payments to cover the loss, for example, from insurance, government compensation, or tort liability, list the total received. List unpaid claims on Official Form 106A/B (Schedule A/B: Assets – Real and Personal Property).	Date of loss	Value of property lost
0.1				\$ 

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 81 of 104

Debtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case number (if known): 23-116

Name

Part 6: Certain Payments or Transfers

### 11. Payments related to bankruptcy

List any payments of money or other transfers of property made by the debtor or person acting on behalf of the debtor within 1 year before the filing of this case to another person or entity, including attorneys, that the debtor consulted about debt consolidation or restructuring, seeking bankruptcy relief, or filing a bankruptcy case.

☑ None

	Who was paid or w	ho received th	e transfer?	If not money, describe any property transferred	Dates	Total amount or value
1.1						\$
	Address					
	Street					
	City	State	ZIP Code			
	Country					
	Email or website a	ddress				
	Who made the pay	ment, if not de	btor?			

## 12. Self-settled trusts of which the debtor is a beneficiary

List any payments or transfers of property made by the debtor or a person acting on behalf of the debtor within 10 years before the filing of this case to a self-settled trust or similar device.

Do not include transfers already listed on this statement.

 $\ensuremath{\,\overline{\!\!\mathcal M\!}}$  None

	Name of trust or device	Describe any property transferred	Dates transfers were made	Total amount or value
12.1				\$
	Trustee			
		-		

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 82 of 104

Debtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case number (if known): 23-11687

Name

### 13. Transfers not already listed on this statement

List any transfers of money or other property - by sale, trade, or any other means - made by the debtor or a person acting on behalf of the debtor within 2 years before the filing of this case to another person, other than property transferred in the ordinary course of business or financial affairs. Include both outright transfers and transfers made as security. Do not include gifts or transfers previously listed on this statement.

,	Who received tra	ınsfer?		Description of property transferred or payments received or debts paid in exchange	Date transfer was made	Total amount or value
.1 _						\$
4	Address					
-	Street					
	City	State	ZIP Code			
-	Country	<del></del>				
ı	Relationship to D	Debtor				

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 83 of 104

Debtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case number (if known): 23-116

01020

ZIP Code

Name

### Part 7: Previous Locations

## 14. Previous addresses

List all previous addresses used by the debtor within 3 years before filing this case and the dates the addresses were used.

□ Does not apply

CDMX

Mexico Country

City

Floor 4, Col. Guadalupe Inn. Álvaro Obregón

CDMX

State

Address			Dates of occupancy	
14.1 Av. Marina Nacio	onal 60 ba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo		From <u>7/28/2022</u>	To Present
CDMX	CDMX	11410	_	
City  Mexico  Country	State	ZIP Code	_	
14.2 Av. Insurgentes S	Sur Num. Ext. 1685		From <u>5/23/2018</u>	To <u>7/27/2022</u>

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 84 of 104

Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Debtor: Case number (if known):

Name

Part 8:	Health Care	Bankruptcies

### 15. Health Care bankruptcies

Is the debtor primarily engaged in offering services and facilities for:

- diagnosing or treating injury, deformity, or disease, or
   providing any surgical, psychiatric, drug treatment, or obstetric care?
- ☑ No. Go to Part 9.

 $\hfill\Box$  Yes. Fill in the information below.

	Facility Name and Address		Nature of the business operation, including type of services the debtor provides	If debtor provides meals and housing, number of patients in debtor's care
15.1	Facility Name			
	,			
			<b>Location where patient records are maintained</b> (if different from facility address). If electronic, identify any service provider.	How are records kept?
	Street			Check all that apply:
				☐ Electronically
				□ Paper
	City State	ZIP Code		
	Country			

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 85 of 104 Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Debtor: Case number (if known) Name Personally Identifiable Information Part 9: 16. Does the debtor collect and retain personally identifiable information of customers? □ No. General information about the customer such as address, telephone, mail, tax id for invoicing purposes Does the debtor have a privacy policy about that information? □ No ✓ Yes 17. Within 6 years before filing this case, have any employees of the debtor been participants in any ERISA, 401(k), 403(b), or other pension or profit-sharing plan made available by the debtor as an employee benefit? ☑ No. Go to Part 10. ☐ Yes. Does the debtor serve as plan administrator? □ No. Go to Part 10. ☐ Yes. Fill in below: Name of plan Employer identification number of the plan

EIN:

17.1

□ No□ Yes

Has the plan been terminated?

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 86 of 104

Debtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case number (if known): 23-11687

Name

# Part 10: Certain Financial Accounts, Safe Deposit Boxes, and Storage Units

#### 18. Closed financial accounts

Within 1 year before filing this case, were any financial accounts or instruments held in the debtor's name, or for the debtor's benefit, closed, sold, moved, or transferred?

Include checking, savings, money market, or other financial accounts; certificates of deposit; and shares in banks, credit unions, brokerage houses, cooperatives, associations, and other financial institutions.

☑ None

	Financial institution	on name and addr	ess	Last 4 digits of account number	Type of account	Date account was closed, sold, moved, or transferred	Last balance before closing or transfer
18.1				XXXX-	Checking		\$
	Name				Savings		
					Money market		
	Street			-	Brokerage		
					Other		
				-			
	City	State	ZIP Code	-			
	Country						

### 19. Safe deposit boxes

List any safe deposit box or other depository for securities, cash, or other valuables the debtor now has or did have within 1 year before filing this case.

	Depository institu	ition name and ac	ldress	Names of anyone with access to it	Description of the contents	Does debtor still have it?
19.1						□ No
•	Name					
						☐ Yes
	Street					
				Address		
	City	State	ZIP Code			
	Country					

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 87 of 104

Debtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case number (if known): 23-11687

Name

## 20. Off-premises storage

List any property kept in storage units or warehouses within 1 year before filing this case. Do not include facilities that are in a part of a building in which the debtor does business.

	Facility name and	l address		Names of anyone with access to it	Description of the contents	Does debtor still have it?
20.1						□ No
	Name				-	-
						☐ Yes
	Street			_		
				_		
				Address		
	City	State	ZIP Code	_		
	Country				-	

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 88 of 104

Debtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case number (if known): 23-11687

Name

Part 11: Property the Debtor Holds or Controls That the Debtor Does Not Own

## 21. Property held for another

List any property that the debtor holds or controls that another entity owns. Include any property borrowed from, being stored for, or held in trust. Do not list leased or rented property.

	Owner's name	e and addres	ss	Location of the property	Description of the property		Value
21.1						\$	
	Name					-	
	Street						
	City	State	ZIP Code				
	Country						

Debtor:	Case 23-1129 Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V.	4-JKS Doc 426		Page 89 of 104 se number (if known): 23-11687	
	Name			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Part 1	12: Details About Environmental In	formation			
For th	e purpose of Part 12, the following defin	nitions apply:			
	Environmental law means any statute o regardless of the medium affected (air,			ontamination, or hazardous ma	terial,
	Site means any location, facility, or propformerly owned, operated, or utilized.	perty, including disposal si	tes, that the debtor now ov	wns, operates, or utilizes or tha	t the debtor
	Hazardous material means anything that or a similarly harmful substance.	at an environmental law de	fines as hazardous or tox	ic, or describes as a pollutant,	contaminant,
Repo	rt all notices, releases, and proceedi	ngs known, regardless o	f when they occurred.		
22. H	las the debtor been a party in any jud	dicial or administrative p	roceeding under any en	vironmental law? Include sett	lements and orders.
E	☑ No				
[	☐ Yes. Provide details below.				
	Case title	Court or agency name an	d address N	ature of the case	Status of case
	22.1	Name			☐ Pending ☐ On appeal

ZIP Code

State

Street

City

Country

✓ No

☐ Yes. Provide details below.

**Case Number** 

	Site name and	l address		Government address	tal unit name	e and	Environmental law, if known	Date of notice
23.1	Name			Name				
	Street			Street				
	City	State	ZIP Code	City	State	ZIP Code		
	Country			Country				

□ Concluded

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 90 of 104 Debtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V.

Case number (if known):

Name

24. Ha	as the debtor notific	ed any government	al unit of any	release of ha	azardous material?
--------	-----------------------	-------------------	----------------	---------------	--------------------

✓ No

 $\hfill \square$  Yes. Provide details below.

S	Site name and address		Governmen	tal unit name	e and address	Environmental law, if known	Date of notice		
1 Na	ame			Name				_	
St	treet			Street					
Ci	ity	State	ZIP Code	City	State	ZIP Code			
Co	ountry			Country					

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 91 of 104

Debtor: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case number (if known):

Name

Part 13: Details About the Debtor's Business or Connections to Any Business
---

25. Other businesses in which the debtor has or has had an i
--

List any business for which the debtor was an owner, partner, member, or otherwise a person in control within 6 years before filing this

26a. List all accountants and bookkeepers who maintained the debtor's books and records within 2 years before filing this case.    None   Name and Address   Dates of service	case.l	nclude this informat	tion even if already l	isted in the Schedules.				
Books, records, and financial statements  26a. List all accountants and bookkeepers who maintained the debtor's books and records within 2 years before filing this case.    None   Name and Address   Name   Name and Address   Name   Name   Name and Address   Name   Nam	☑ No	one						
Name   City   State   ZIP Code		Business name and	d address	Describe the nature	e of the business	Employer Identi Do not include S	<b>ificatio</b> ocial S	n number ecurity number or ITIN.
From   To	25.1					EIN:		
Street  City State ZIP Code  Country  Books, records, and financial statements  26a. List all accountants and bookkeepers who maintained the debtor's books and records within 2 years before filing this case.  Name and Address  Street  Country  List all firms or individuals who have audited, compiled, or reviewed debtor's books of account and records or prepared a financial statement within 2 years before filing this case.  Name	٦	Name				Dates business	existe	d
City State ZIP Code  Country  Books, records, and financial statements  26a. List all accountants and bookkeepers who maintained the debtor's books and records within 2 years before filing this case.  None  Name and Address  26a.1 See SOFA 26a Attachment Name  Street  City State ZIP Code  Country  List all firms or individuals who have audited, compiled, or reviewed debtor's books of account and records or prepared a financial statement within 2 years before filing this case.  None  Name and Address  Dates of service  From 2019 To Present  Present  Dates of service	_					From		То
Books, records, and financial statements  26a. List all accountants and bookkeepers who maintained the debtor's books and records within 2 years before filing this case.  None    Name and Address   Dates of service		Street						
Books, records, and financial statements  26a. List all accountants and bookkeepers who maintained the debtor's books and records within 2 years before filing this case.  None    Name and Address   Dates of service	_							
Books, records, and financial statements  26a. List all accountants and bookkeepers who maintained the debtor's books and records within 2 years before filing this case.  None    Name and Address   Dates of service								
Books, records, and financial statements  26a. List all accountants and bookkeepers who maintained the debtor's books and records within 2 years before filing this case.    None	-	City	State ZIP Code	e				
Books, records, and financial statements  26a. List all accountants and bookkeepers who maintained the debtor's books and records within 2 years before filing this case.    None								
26a. List all accountants and bookkeepers who maintained the debtor's books and records within 2 years before filing this case.    None   Name and Address   Dates of service	-	Country						
26a. List all accountants and bookkeepers who maintained the debtor's books and records within 2 years before filing this case.    Name and Address								
26a. List all accountants and bookkeepers who maintained the debtor's books and records within 2 years before filing this case.    None   Name and Address   Dates of service	Books	s, records, and fina	ancial statements					
Name and Address  See SOFA 26a Attachment Name  Street  City State ZIP Code  Country  List all firms or individuals who have audited, compiled, or reviewed debtor's books of account and records or prepared a financial statement within 2 years before filling this case.  None  Name and Address  Dates of service  From 2019  To Present  Present  Dallas TX 75201	00- 1	:-t -!!tt			h		£ £:1	:
Name and Address  See SOFA 26a Attachment Name  Street  City State ZIP Code  Country  List all firms or individuals who have audited, compiled, or reviewed debtor's books of account and records or prepared a financial statement within 2 years before filling this case.  None  Name and Address  Dates of service  26b.1 KPMG LLP Name  2323 Ross Ave Suite #1400 Street  Dallas TX 75201	20a. L	ist all accountants a	and bookkeepers wi	io maintained the debtor s	books and records	s willin 2 years be	iore iii	ing this case.
26a.1 See SOFA 26a Attachment Name  Street  City State ZIP Code  Country  List all firms or individuals who have audited, compiled, or reviewed debtor's books of account and records or prepared a financial statement within 2 years before filling this case.  None  Name and Address  Dates of service  26b.1 KPMG LLP Name  2323 Ross Ave Suite #1400  Street  Dallas TX 75201	□ No	one						
Name Street  City State ZIP Code  Country  List all firms or individuals who have audited, compiled, or reviewed debtor's books of account and records or prepared a financial statement within 2 years before filing this case.  None  Name and Address  26b.1 KPMG LLP Name  2323 Ross Ave Suite #1400 Street  Dallas TX 75201		Name and Address	3		Dates of serv	ice		
Street  City State ZIP Code  Country  List all firms or individuals who have audited, compiled, or reviewed debtor's books of account and records or prepared a financial statement within 2 years before filing this case.  None  Name and Address  Dates of service  From 2019  To Present  2323 Ross Ave Suite #1400  Street  Dallas TX 75201	26a.1	See SOFA 26a Atta	achment		From		То	
City State ZIP Code  Country  List all firms or individuals who have audited, compiled, or reviewed debtor's books of account and records or prepared a financial statement within 2 years before filing this case.  None  Name and Address  Dates of service  From 2019 To Present  2323 Ross Ave Suite #1400  Street  Dallas TX 75201		Name						
City State ZIP Code  Country  List all firms or individuals who have audited, compiled, or reviewed debtor's books of account and records or prepared a financial statement within 2 years before filing this case.  None  Name and Address  Dates of service  From 2019  To Present  2323 Ross Ave Suite #1400  Street  Dallas TX 75201								
Country  List all firms or individuals who have audited, compiled, or reviewed debtor's books of account and records or prepared a financial statement within 2 years before filing this case.  None  Name and Address  Dates of service  From 2019  To Present  2323 Ross Ave Suite #1400  Street  Dallas TX 75201		Street						
Country  List all firms or individuals who have audited, compiled, or reviewed debtor's books of account and records or prepared a financial statement within 2 years before filing this case.  None  Name and Address  Dates of service  From 2019  To Present  2323 Ross Ave Suite #1400  Street  Dallas TX 75201								
Country  List all firms or individuals who have audited, compiled, or reviewed debtor's books of account and records or prepared a financial statement within 2 years before filing this case.  None  Name and Address  Dates of service  From 2019  To Present  2323 Ross Ave Suite #1400  Street  Dallas TX 75201								
List all firms or individuals who have audited, compiled, or reviewed debtor's books of account and records or prepared a financial statement within 2 years before filing this case.    None   Name and Address   Dates of service		City	State	ZIP Code				
List all firms or individuals who have audited, compiled, or reviewed debtor's books of account and records or prepared a financial statement within 2 years before filing this case.    None   Name and Address   Dates of service								
Statement within 2 years before filing this case.  None  Name and Address  Dates of service  From 2019  To Present  2323 Ross Ave Suite #1400  Street  Dallas TX 75201		Country						
Statement within 2 years before filing this case.  None  Name and Address  Dates of service  From 2019  To Present  2323 Ross Ave Suite #1400  Street  Dallas TX 75201								
None       Name and Address       Dates of service         26b.1 KPMG LLP Name       From 2019       To Present         2323 Ross Ave Suite #1400 Street       Street	List a	all firms or individual ment within 2 vears	ls who have audited before filing this ca	l, compiled, or reviewed de se	ebtor's books of ac	count and records	or pre	pared a financial
Name and Address   Dates of service		•	20.0.0g					
26b.1 KPMG LLP Name  2323 Ross Ave Suite #1400 Street  Dallas TX 75201  From 2019  To Present	⊔N							
Name         2323 Ross Ave Suite #1400         Street         Dallas       TX       75201		Name and Addre	ess		Dates of service	•		
2323 Ross Ave Suite #1400 Street  Dallas TX 75201	26b				From <u>2019</u>		То	Present
Street  Dallas TX 75201		Name						
Dallas TX 75201		2323 Ross Ave S	Suite #1400					
		Street						
City State ZIP Code			TX	75201				
		City	State	ZIP Code				

r: Anze	Case 23-112 en Soluciones, S.A. de C.V.	294-JKS	Doc 426	Filed		Page 92 of 104 se number (if known): 23-11687
Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					20 11007
List a	all firms or individuals who were	in possession	of the debtor's b	oooks of a	count and rec	ords when this case is filed.
□N	lone					
	Name and address					If any books of account and records are unavailable, explain why
26c.1	See SOFA 26c Attachment					
	Name					
	Street					
	City		State	ZIP Co	ude	
	Oity		State	211 00	de	
	Country					
26	d.1 See SOFA 26d Attachment Name					
	Street					
	City		State		ZIP Code	
	Country					
nvent	ories					
Have a	any inventories of the debtor's p	property been to	aken within 2 ye	ars before	filing this case	e?
✓ No	)					
☐ Ye	s. Give the details about the tw	o most recent in	nventories.			
	Name of the person who supe	rvised the takin	ng of the invento	ory	Date of Inventory	The dollar amount and basis (cost, market, other basis) of each inventory
						\$
		on who has po	ssession of inve	entory		
	Name and address of the pers records	•				
27.1	records	·				
27.1						
27.1	records					
27.1	records  Name					
27.1	records  Name					

Country

Page 93 of 104 Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Debtor: Case number (if kno 28. List the debtor's officers, directors, managing members, general partners, members in control, controlling shareholders, or other people in control of the debtor at the time of the filing of this case. Position and Nature of any Address % of interest, if any Name interest 28.1 See SOFA 28 Attachment Within 1 year before the filing of this case, did the debtor have officers, directors, managing members, general partners, members in control of the debtor, or shareholders in control of the debtor who no longer hold these positions? ☐ Yes. Identify below. Period during which position or Position and Nature of Name Address any interest interest was held 29.1 From 30. Payments, distributions, or withdrawals credited or given to insiders Within 1 year before filing this case, did the debtor provide an insider with value in any form, including salary, other compensation, draws, bonuses, loans, credits on loans, stock redemptions, and options exercised? ✓ Yes. Identify below. Amount of money Name and address of recipient or description and Reason for providing the value Dates value of property 30.1 See SOFA Question 4 Name Street City State ZIP Code Country Relationship to debtor 31. Within 6 years before filing this case, has the debtor been a member of any consolidated group for tax purposes? ☑ No ☐ Yes. Identify below. Name of the parent corporation Employer Identification number of the parent corporation EIN: Within 6 years before filing this case, has the debtor as an employer been responsible for contributing to a pension fund? ☑ No ☐ Yes. Identify below. Employer Identification number of the pension fund Name of the pension fund EIN: 32.1

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 94 of 104

Yes

WA	RNING Ba	ankruptcy fraud is a seri	ous crime. Making a false statement, cor	ncealing property, or	obtaining money or property by fraud in
coni	nection with	a bankruptcy case can	result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisor	nment for up to 20 ye	ears, or both.
18 L	J.S.C.§§ 152	2, 1341, 1519, and 3571			
I ha	ve examined	the information in this	Statement of Financial Affairs and any a	ttachments and have	a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct.
I de	clare under p	penalty of perjury that th	ne foregoing is true and correct.		
Exe	cuted on	11/13/2023			
		MM / DD / YYYY			
×	/s/Jame	es S. Feltman		Drinted a con-	James C. Foltman
	Signature	of individual signing on	behalf of the debtor	Printed name	James S. Feltman
	Position or	relationship to debtor	Chief Restructuring Officer		
Are	additiona	I pages to Statemen	t of Financial Affairs for Non-Indiv	viduals Filing for I	Bankruptcy (Official Form 207) attached?
	No				

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 95 of 104

## In re: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case No. 23-11687

Attachment 3

Certain payments or transfers to creditors within 90 days before filing this case

Creditor's name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Country	Date	Total amount or value	Reason for payment or transfer (e.g. Secured debt, Unsecured loan repayments, Suppliers or vendors, Services, or Other)
Concentrix Cvg Llc	17787 Waterview Pkwy	Dallas	TX	75252		7/18/2023	\$51,699.97	Software Services
Concentrix Cvg Llc	17787 Waterview Pkwy	Dallas	TX	75252		8/25/2023	\$51,915.13	Software Services
Concentrix Cvg Llc	17787 Waterview Pkwy	Dallas	TX	75252		9/8/2023	\$61,112.49	Software Services
Inmobiliaria Sky de Yucatán S.A. de	Calle 32 Av. Andres Garcia Lavin 2	Sana Ramon Norte		97117	MX	7/28/2023	\$19,594.49	Rent
Inmobiliaria Sky de Yucatán S.A. de	Calle 32 Av. Andres Garcia Lavin 2	Sana Ramon Norte		97117	MX	9/7/2023	\$29,729.36	Rent
Inmobiliaria Sky de Yucatán S.A. de	Calle 32 Av. Andres Garcia Lavin 2	Sana Ramon Norte		97117	MX	9/28/2023	\$1,987.69	Rent
KC Rentas S.A De C.V	10 De Mayo # 47-A	Xocoyahualco Tlalnepantla		54080	MX	7/14/2023	\$36,956.87	Laptop Rent
KC Rentas S.A De C.V	10 De Mayo # 47-A	Xocoyahualco Tlalnepantla		54080	MX	8/4/2023	\$7,200.93	Laptop Rent
KC Rentas S.A De C.V	10 De Mayo # 47-A	Xocoyahualco Tlalnepantla		54080	MX	8/11/2023	\$7,044.85	Laptop Rent
KC Rentas S.A De C.V	10 De Mayo # 47-A	Xocoyahualco Tlalnepantla		54080	MX	9/8/2023	\$146.47	Laptop Rent
S C Protección Y Asesoría SC	Rio Churubusco 601 Piso 11-148	Xoco /		3330	MX	7/13/2023	\$32,397.71	Profesional Services

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 96 of 104

#### In re: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case No. 23-11687

Attachment 4

Payments or other transfers of property made within 1 year before filing this case that benefited any insider

									Reasons for	
								Total amount	payment or	
Insider's name	Address 1	Address 2	City	State	Zin	Country	Date	or value	transfer	Relationship to debtor
AgileThought Mexico SA CV		Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI	Otato		Mexico	10/13/2022	\$12,288.79		Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI			Mexico	10/17/2022	\$726.16		Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI			Mexico	10/19/2022	\$5,831.59		Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI			Mexico	10/25/2022	\$5.585.81		Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI			Mexico	10/25/2022	\$8,322.86		Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI			Mexico	11/4/2022	\$2,792.91		Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI			Mexico	11/4/2022	\$10,549.65		Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI			Mexico	12/9/2022	\$279.29		Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI			Mexico	12/14/2022	\$4,523.95		Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI		78215	Mexico	12/20/2022	\$4,823.40	Invoice	Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI		78215	Mexico	12/28/2022	\$900,457.37	Invoice	Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI		78215	Mexico	12/29/2022	\$432,900.43	Invoice	Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI		78215	Mexico	12/29/2022	\$502,603.77	Invoice	Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI		78215	Mexico	12/30/2022	\$480,035.08	Invoice	Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI		78215	Mexico	1/4/2023	\$3,351.49	Invoice	Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI		78215	Mexico	2/1/2023	\$48,931.71	Invoice	Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI			Mexico	2/2/2023	\$167,574.36		Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI		78215	Mexico	2/9/2023	\$358,254.38	Invoice	Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI		78215	Mexico	2/17/2023	\$195,503.42	Invoice	Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI		78215	Mexico	3/2/2023	\$204,490.32	Invoice	Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI		78215	Mexico	3/24/2023	\$33,514.87	Invoice	Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI		78215	Mexico	3/30/2023	\$3,591.53	Invoice	Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI		78215	Mexico	4/24/2023	\$1,675.74	Invoice	Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI		78215	Mexico	4/25/2023	\$2,792.91	Invoice	Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI		78215	Mexico	5/12/2023	\$1,117.16	Invoice	Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI			Mexico	5/15/2023	\$12,623.94	Invoice	Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI			Mexico	5/15/2023	\$32,621.14		Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI			Mexico	5/17/2023	\$416,122.77		Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI			Mexico	5/19/2023	\$35,637.48		Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI			Mexico	5/24/2023	\$167.57		Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI			Mexico	5/24/2023	\$167.57		Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI			Mexico	5/24/2023	\$256,458.26		Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI			Mexico	7/10/2023	\$3,351.49		Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI	_		Mexico	7/13/2023	\$20,086.60		Subsidiary
AgileThought Mexico SA CV	Avenida Sierra Vista 1305 PISO 4 INTERIOR 6	Lomas de Tecnologico	SAN LUIS POTOSI			Mexico	8/24/2023	\$55,858.12		Subsidiary
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX			Mexico	10/31/2022		Benefits	Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX			Mexico	10/31/2022		ER Taxes	Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX			Mexico	10/31/2022	\$8,856.73		Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX			Mexico	11/30/2022	\$182.39		Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX			Mexico	11/30/2022		ER Taxes	Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX			Mexico Mexico	11/30/2022	\$8,856.73		Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX			Mexico	12/31/2022		Benefits	Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX				12/31/2022 12/31/2022		ER Taxes	Secretary of the Board
	Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX			Mexico Mexico		\$8,856.73	Benefits	Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60 Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX			Mexico	1/31/2023 1/31/2023		ER Taxes	Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60 Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX			Mexico	1/31/2023	\$8,856.73		Secretary of the Board Secretary of the Board
	Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX			Mexico	2/28/2023		Benefits	,
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX			Mexico	2/28/2023		ER Taxes	Secretary of the Board Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60 Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX			Mexico	2/28/2023	\$8,856.73		Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60  Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX			Mexico	3/31/2023		Benefits	Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60 Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX			Mexico	3/31/2023		ER Taxes	Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX			Mexico	3/31/2023	\$8,856.73		Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60 Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX			Mexico	4/30/2023		Benefits	Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX			Mexico	4/30/2023		ER Taxes	Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60 Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX			Mexico	4/30/2023	\$8,856.73		Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX			Mexico	5/31/2023	\$185.78		Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60 Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX			Mexico	5/31/2023	\$1,056.10		Secretary of the Board
guoz nuonou, Luudiuo Aibeilo	,amia radional do	1. 100 0 001. Tababa . Del. Milgael Hidalgo	SUMM	LODINIV	11-710	MONICO	5/5/1/2025	ψ1,000.10	L. V. I UAGO	Cooletary of the board

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 97 of 104

#### In re: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case No. 23-11687

#### Attachment 4

Payments or other transfers of property made within 1 year before filing this case that benefited any insider

								Reasons for	
Insider's name	Address 1	Address 2	City	State Zip	Countr	v Date	Total amount or value	payment or transfer	Relationship to debtor
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX	CDMX 114					Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX	CDMX 114	0 Mexico	6/30/2023	\$185.78	Benefits	Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX	CDMX 114	0 Mexico	6/30/2023	\$1,030.44	ER Taxes	Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX	CDMX 114	0 Mexico	6/30/2023	\$8,856.73	Salary	Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX	CDMX 114	0 Mexico	7/31/2023	\$185.78	Benefits	Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX	CDMX 114	0 Mexico	7/31/2023	\$1,056.10	ER Taxes	Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX	CDMX 114	0 Mexico	7/31/2023	\$8,856.73	Salary	Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX	CDMX 114	0 Mexico	8/31/2023	\$185.78	Benefits	Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX	CDMX 114	0 Mexico	8/31/2023	\$1,618.20	ER Taxes	Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX	CDMX 114	0 Mexico	8/31/2023	\$8,856.73	Salary	Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX	CDMX 114	0 Mexico	8/31/2023	\$18,736.84	Bonus	Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX	CDMX 114	0 Mexico	9/30/2023	\$185.78	Benefits	Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX	CDMX 114	0 Mexico	9/30/2023	\$1,030.44	ER Taxes	Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX	CDMX 114	0 Mexico	9/30/2023	\$8,856.73	Salary	Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX	CDMX 114	0 Mexico	10/31/2023	\$185.78	Benefits	Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX	CDMX 114	0 Mexico	10/31/2023	\$1,056.10	ER Taxes	Secretary of the Board
Rodriguez Rached, Eduardo Alberto	Av. Marina Nacional 60	Piso 3 Col. Tacuba . Del. Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX	CDMX 114	0 Mexico	10/31/2023	\$8,856.73	Salary	Secretary of the Board

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 98 of 104

#### In re: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case No. 23-11687

Attachment 7

Legal actions, administrative proceedings, court actions, executions, attachments, or governmental audits

Case Title	Case number	Nature of case	Court name	Court address 1	Court City	Court State	Court Zip	Court Country	Status of case (e.g. Pending, On appeal, Concluded)
		MXP 1,916,137,710.90 TAX							
		ASSESSMENT ON INCOME							
		TAX: INCOME TAX	ADMINISTRADORA						
		WITHHOLDING; VAT; PROFIT	DESCONCENTRADA JURIDICA	Bahía de Santa Bárbara No. 23, Planta baja Col.					
ANZEN 2018 Tax Assessment	RRL2023009917	SHARING TAX FOR 2018	DEL DISTRITO FEDERAL "1"	Verónica Anzures, C.P. 11300 Miguel Hidalgo	Mexico City	CDMX	11300	Mexico	On appeal
			ADMINISTRADORA						
ANZEN September 2019 Tax		MXP 3,662,258.46 VAT FOR	DESCONCENTRADA JURIDICA	Av. San Lorenzo 104, Col. San Lorenzo La Cebada,					
Assessment	RRL2021005468	SEPTEMBER 2019	DEL DISTRITO FEDERAL "4"	Xochimilco CP	Mexico City	CDMX	16035	Mexico	On appeal
			Board No. 10 of Mexico City Local						
Luis Raúl González Calderón	609/2018	Labor	Conciliation and Arbitration Board	Av. Dr. Río de la Loza 68, Doctores, Cuauhtémoc	Mexico City	CDMX	06720	Mexico	Pending
			Special Board No. 14 of Federal						
María Dolores García Martinez	916/2019	Labor	Conciliation and Arbitration Board	Av. Dr. Río de la Loza 68, Doctores, Cuauhtémoc	Mexico City	CDMX	06720	Mexico	Pending
			Special Board No. 1 Mexico City						
			Local Conciliation and Arbitration						
Rosa Nelly Blas Torres	468/2022	Labor	Board	Av. Dr. Río de la Loza 68, Doctores, Cuauhtémoc	Mexico City	CDMX	06720	Mexico	Pending
			Special Board No. 6 Mexico City						
Vistor Alberta Contona Delegabile	1055/0010	l abas	Local Conciliation and Arbitration	A. D. Bío do la Lara CO Destaras Cusubtémas	Maurice City	CDMV	00700	Maurica	Dandina
Víctor Alberto Santana Delgadillo	1255/2018	Labor	Board	Av. Dr. Río de la Loza 68, Doctores, Cuauhtémoc	Mexico City	CDIVIX	06720	Mexico	Pending

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 99 of 104

#### In re: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case No. 23-11687

Attachment 26a

Books, records and financial statements - Accountants and bookkeepers

Name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Country	Title	Dates of service
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho						
Abarca Mendez. Monserrat	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Project Accounting Sr Analyst	1/4/2021 - Present
Aguilar Ceballos. Valentina	Address on File	- manapani da amangana				Accounts Receivable Analyst	10/7/2020 - 9/10/2021
riganar Cosanco, Vaiernina	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho					7 toodanto i toodivazio 7 maiyet	10/1/2020 0/10/2021
Aguilar Leon, Sbeidy	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Project Accounting Analyst	7/19/2018 - Present
, iganar 2001, opolay	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho	, wzapan do zaragoza	Lotado do moxido	0200.			1710/2010 1100011
Aldaco Rodriguez, Norma Guadalupe	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Accounting Analyst	11/15/2021 - Present
Alvarado Flores, Angela Fabiola	Address on File	/ Kizapaii do Zai agoza	Lotado do moxido	0200.		Bank & Debt Analyst	2/27/2023 - 10/13/2023
, arai ado i ioroo, i algoia i abiola	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho					Daint a Dobt / thailyot	2/2//2020 10/10/2020
Alvarez Najera, Veronica	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Accounting Coordinator	6/25/2012 - Present
7 trained i tajera, vereinea	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho	, wzapan do zaragoza	Lotado do moxido	0200.		- recomming or extension	0/20/2012 11000110
Alvarez Ramirez, Anabel	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Accounting Director	8/6/2018 - Present
Aparicio Trejo, Maricarmen	Address on File	/ Kizapaii do Zai agoza	Lotado do moxido	0200.		Procurement Analyst	11/13/2017 - 8/18/2023
Aranda Casanova, Jose Rafael	Address on File				+	Financial Planning Sr Analyst	12/1/2019 - 5/21/2023
7 Hariaa Gadariova, 6000 Fariaci	7.00.000 0.11 110					Global Payroll Accounting	12/1/2010 0/21/2020
Arellano Montoya, Jesus	Address on File					Coordinator	8/2/2021 - 1/14/2022
Bello Gonzalez, Esteban	Address on File					Sox Analyst	7/1/2020 - 10/13/2023
Cadena Gomez, Felix Mauricio	Address on File					Accounts Receivable Analyst	11/14/2022 - 3/31/2023
Oddena Gomez, i clix iviadnelo	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho					Accounts receivable Analyst	11/14/2022 - 3/31/2023
Canseco Garcia, Reyna Leticia	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Tax Analyst	8/23/2021 - Present
Carpinteyro Gonzalez, Ramses	Address on File	Alizapari de Zaragoza	LStado de Mexico	32937	IVIEXICO	Project Accounting Sr Analyst	2/2/2021 - 10/31/2022
Carrillo Arias, Ethel Elvira	Address on File					Purchasing Analyst	12/6/2022 - 9/4/2023
Carrillo Arias, Etriel Elvira	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho					Fulcilasing Analyst	12/6/2022 - 9/4/2023
Castallan Mayna	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Catada da Mavias	52937	Mexico	Vp Global Tax Services	9/27/2021 - Present
Castellon, Wayne	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho	Alizapari de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	IVIEXICO	vp Global Tax Services	9/2//2021 - Present
0	324. Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	A.C	Fatada da Marta	50007		Chief Finance Officer	4/4/0000 Days and
Cesar, Carolyne	Address on File	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico		1/1/2020 - Present
Chavez Espana, Evangelina						Financial Planning Sr Analyst	6/7/2017 - 6/30/2022
Coria Aguilar, Leticia Isabel	Address on File					Accounts Receivable Analyst	9/6/2021 - 6/10/2022
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho						
Cortes Diaz, Jose Francisco	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Payroll Analyst	2/1/2022 - Present
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho						
Cruz Fernandez, Roberto Angel	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Credit And Collection Manager	1/17/2020 - Present
Diaz Perez, Ivan	Address on File					Payroll Sr Specialist	12/26/2016 - 8/15/2022
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho						
Diaz Rivera, Juan Carlos	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Tax Specialist	11/13/2019 - Present
Diaz Salvador, Maria Guadalupe	Address on File					Treasury Analyst	10/19/2020 - 9/8/2023
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho						
Espejel Salazar, Minerva Jaqueline	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Global Procurement Manager	8/19/2013 - Present
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho						
Espinosa Morales, Luis Miguel	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Chief Payroll Officer	10/1/2008 - Present
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho						
Fermin Vargas, Carolina	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Tax Specialist	1/4/2021 - Present
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho						
Flores Sanchez, Carlos	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Accounting Analyst	11/15/2021 - Present
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho						
Fragoso Delgado, Minerva Eugenia	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Payroll Specialist	2/28/2022 - Present
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho						
Fuentes Rojas, Pamela	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Accounting Leader	11/8/2021 - Present
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho						
Gamboa Gongora, Jessica Noemi	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Project Accounting Sr Analyst	3/29/2021 - Present
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho						
Gomez Carreto, Nayely	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Project Accounting Sr Analyst	9/27/2021 - Present
Gomez Pale. Maria Monserrat	Address on File					Project Accounting Leader	8/17/2020 - 6/7/2023
Guillez Fale, Maria Muriserrat							
	Address on File					Leadership Procurement	4/27/2011 - 10/13/2023
Gomez Zamora, Gladys Itathi	Address on File  Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho					Leadership Procurement	4/27/2011 - 10/13/2023

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 100 of 104

#### In re: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case No. 23-11687

Attachment 26a

Books, records and financial statements - Accountants and bookkeepers

Name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Country	Title	Dates of service
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho			· ·			
Gonzalez Martinez, Angela Anik	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Account Receivable Analyst	8/14/2023 - Presen
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho						
Hernandez Hernandez, Reyna Gabriela	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Tax Specialist	11/2/2020 - Presen
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho	,					
Hernandez Martell, Karla Karen	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Accounting Analyst	8/29/2018 - Presen
·	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho	'					
Hernandez Nava, Maria De Lourdes	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Tax Specialist	4/8/2019 - Present
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho	T .				·	
Hernandez Nieto, Aline Evelia	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Tax Analyst	3/29/2021 - Presen
Hernandez Olamendi, Ana Cecilia	Address on File	' v				Svp Corporate Finance	9/15/2014 - 7/28/2023
Ingalls Roman, Fernando	Address on File					Purchasing Analyst	11/28/2022 - 1/10/2023
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho					,	
Lopez Duran, Cesar Gabriel	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Payroll Sr Specialist	6/16/2017 - Present
-	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho					,	
Lopez Morgado, Humberto Daniel	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Accounting Analyst	7/7/2020 - Present
Lopez Rivera, Edgar Jesus	Address on File	,				Financial Planning Leader	4/11/2022 - 8/18/2023
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho					Ĭ	
Lora Cardoso, Denhi	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Courier & Mainteinance	3/28/2022 - Present
Lordmendez Robledo, Juan Carlos	Address on File	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				Credit And Collection Manager	6/1/2021 - 10/12/2021
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho					Ţ.	
Maldonado Diaz Mercado, Omar Rodrigo	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Accounting Analyst	7/15/2022 - Present
Marin Guillen, Alinka Isabel	Address on File	i iiiiii ja iii ii i				Facilities Analyst	9/13/2021 - 10/14/2022
Martinez Bustos, Jesus	Address on File					Purchasing Analyst	1/3/2023 - 2/27/2023
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho					Jan	
Martinez Jaramillo, Jesus Abraham	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Payroll Analyst	11/25/2020 - Present
martinez earannie, eeeae / ibraham	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho	/ wzapan do zaragoza	Zotado do Moxido	0200.	IIIO/IIIO	- Lyran i manyar	1172072020 1100011
Martinez Vazquez, Fernando	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Payroll Sr Coordinator	10/25/2011 - Present
Melendrez Cruz. Xavier Aaron	Address on File	/ wzapan do zaragoza	Zotado do monico	0200.	111071100	Intern	11/23/2021 - 12/24/2022
Mex Jimenez. Lia Maricela	Address on File					Jr Accountant	7/12/2021 - 9/9/2022
Molero Santos, David	Address on File					Chief Accounting Officer	8/16/2021 - 5/19/2023
Molina Lara, Andre Rafael	Address on File					Sox Analyst	7/1/2020 - 8/18/2023
Monita Eara, 7 Mare 1 taraer	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho					cox / manyor	77 172020 67 1672020
Montanez Jaramillo. Mauricio Yarid	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Project Accounting Analyst	5/17/2021 - Present
Wortanez Gararimo, Waariolo Taria	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho	7 tizapan de zarageza	Lotado de Mexico	02007	WICKIGO	1 Tojout Accounting Fundiyet	C/11/2021 1100011
Monter Robles, Ivan	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Financial Planning Manager	7/26/2021 - Present
Worker Robies, Ivan	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho	Alizapan de Zaragoza	L3tado de Mexico	02001	IVICAICO	Thansar Tarring Warager	1720/2021 - 1 163611
Montero Olea, Rodrigo	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Project Accounting Sr Manager	8/1/2021 - Present
Moreno Castro, Alma Patricia	Address on File	7 tilzapan de zaragoza	Lotado de Mexico	02001	WICKIGO	Facilities Analyst	6/17/2019 - 1/14/2022
Moreno Gastro, Alma Fatricia	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho					1 delities Arialyst	0/11/2013 - 1/14/2022
Moreno Ocampo, Samanta Valeria	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mevico	52937	Mexico	Payroll Sr Specialist	8/1/2022 - Present
Wording Campo, Camanta Valena	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho	Alizapan de Zaragoza	L3tado de Mexico	02001	IVICAICO	T dyron or openianor	0/1/2022 - 1 1C3C11
Munoz Leon, Carlo Giovanni	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Project Accounting Analyst	6/29/2015 - Present
Midioz Econ, Gario Giovarini	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho	Alizapan de Zaragoza	L3tado de Mexico	02001	IVICAICO	1 Toject Accounting Analyst	0/23/2013 - 1 103011
Munoz Razo, Javier Oscar	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mevico	52937	Mexico	Treasury Manager	4/21/2014 - Present
Navarro Bermeo. Victor Kevin	Address on File	Alizapan de Zaragoza	LStado de Mexico	32331	IVIEXICO	Procurement Analyst	10/18/2022 - 11/18/2022
Navarro Bernieo, Victor Reviir	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho					1 Todarement Analyst	10/10/2022 - 11/10/2022
Navarro Velazco, Daniela	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mevico	52937	Mexico	Payroll Coordinator	4/18/2022 - Present
Tavarro Volazoo, Darlicia	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho	, wzapan de zaragoza	Estado de Mickido	02001	IVICAICO	i ayron oooranator	7/10/2022 - 1 163611
Nino Flores, Julian Gerardo	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mevico	52937	Mexico	Project Accounting Sr Analyst	12/3/2018 - Present
THIO I IOIES, JUIIAN GENATUU	22-1, Colorila i lacionala de Valles Escollalac	muzapan ue zaray02a	L3tau0 de IVIEXICO	J2331	IVICAICO	Gerente De Planeacion De	12/3/2010 - F16SEII
	Address on File					Tesoreria	10/15/2021 - 8/15/2022
Orongea Caetolan, Jose Luie						LIGOUIGIIG	10/10/20/1-0/10//0//
Oropesa Castelan, Jose Luis		+					10/10/2021 0/10/2022
Oropesa Castelan, Jose Luis Pacheco Perez, Ulises	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Leadership Procurement	11/4/2019 - Present

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 101 of 104

#### In re: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case No. 23-11687

Attachment 26a

Books, records and financial statements - Accountants and bookkeepers

Name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Country	Title	Dates of service
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho						
Perez Alonzo, Roman Enrique	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Purchasing Analyst	7/12/2021 - Present
,	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho						
Perez Perez, Karla	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Ssc Analyst	6/26/2019 - Present
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho						
Pina Martinez, Rogelio	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Accounting Analyst	4/20/2017 - Present
Quintana Tenorio, Anabel	Address on File	3.1				Accounting Coordinator	9/3/2018 - 10/13/2023
<u> </u>	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho						
Quintanar Cruz, Tania Libertad	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Tax Specialist	8/9/2021 - Present
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
Reves Solano, Eduardo	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Corporate Finance Manager	1/30/2023 - Present
Reyes, Sergio	Address on File					Audit Sr Manager	11/22/2021 - 6/19/2023
.,,	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho					1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Reynoso Sanchez, Norma Elena	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Procurement Analyst	5/27/2019 - Present
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho	- many many and a series green				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Rollandin Mouret, Giancarlo	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Financial Planning Sr Analyst	7/25/2022 - Present
Romero Bautista. Rafael	Address on File	7 tilzapari de Zaragoza	Lotado de Mexico	02007	WICKIGO	Intern Project Accounting	12/1/2022 - 10/13/2023
Roost Diaz, Ricardo	Address on File					Ap Analyst	10/25/2021 - 3/31/2022
Rubio Radillo, Sara	Address on File				+	Treasury Director	9/16/2020 - 9/1/2023
rabio radiio, odra	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho				+	1. Gada. y E. Goto.	0/10/2020 0/1/2020
Ruiz Arreola. Irais	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Accounting Manager	12/12/2018 - Present
INUIZ AITEOIA, ITAIS	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho	Alizapan de Zaragoza	LStado de Mexico	32331	IVIEXICO	Accounting Manager	12/12/2010 - 1 Tesent
Ruiz Montero Sanchez, Viviana Azomalli	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Accounting Analyst	4/9/2018 - Present
Salas Ramirez. David Alexander	Address on File	Atizapan de Zaragoza	L3tado de Mexico	02301	IVICAICO	Treasury Analyst	6/26/2019 - 1/4/2023
Salas Namilez, David Alexander	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho					Treasury Analyst	0/20/2019 - 1/4/2023
Sanchez Cruz, Leonor Minelly	324. Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado do Movino	52937	Mexico	Accounting Manager	3/6/2019 - Present
Sanchez Meneses, Alma Teresita	Address on File	Alizapari de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	32931	IVIEXICO	Accounting Manager  Accounting Analyst	12/13/2022 - 6/20/2023
Sanchez Meneses, Aima Teresita	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho					Accounting Analyst	12/13/2022 - 0/20/2023
Santamaria Tellez, Irving Jonathan	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado do Movino	52937	Mexico	Accounting Analyst	12/17/2019 - Present
Segura Martinez, Ana Laura	Address on File	Alizapari de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	32931	IVIEXICO	Project Accounting Leader	4/20/2020 - 3/3/2023
Shinkaruk, Olga	Address on File					Vp Corporate Relations	10/17/2016 - 2/28/2022
Sigler Perez Tello, David	Address on File					Of Global Audit	3/12/2012 - 10/13/2023
Sigler Perez Tello, David	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho					Of Global Addit	3/12/2012 - 10/13/2023
Silva Rodriguez, Brenda	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Catada da Massica	52937	Mexico	Accounting Sr Analyst	12/3/2019 - Present
Silva Rouriguez, Brerida	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho	Alizapari de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	IVIEXICO	Accounting St Analyst	12/3/2019 - Present
Cibratas Fasinasa Caralina	324. Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	A4: d- 7	Catada da Massica	50007	Marrian	Tay Analyst	2/2/2020
Silvestre Espinosa, Carolina	Address on File	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Tax Analyst Accounts Receivable Analyst	3/2/2020 - Present
Sosa Gomez, Betsabet Montserrat	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho				1	Accounts Receivable Analyst	8/11/2020 - 4/25/2022
Conser Hamandan Lois Farmanda		A4: d- 7	Catada da Massica	50007	Marrian	Desired Assessment London	5/44/0004 December
Suarez Hernandez, Luis Fernando	324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido  Address on File	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	Project Accounting Leader Global Ap Manager	5/11/2021 - Present
Trujillo Medina, Alfredo Guillermo					1		2/7/2023 - 10/13/2023
Vargas Yllescas, Karen	Address on File					Payroll Analyst	11/22/2021 - 8/31/2023
Vega Carcoba, Luis Enrique	Address on File					Of Director	9/10/2020 - 5/13/2022
Vega Serrano, Hector Ariel	Address on File					Ssc Analyst	1/12/2018 - 10/13/2023
Ventura Jimenez, Fernanda	Address on File					Purchasing Analyst	11/22/2021 - 12/9/2022
Ventura, Rolando	Address on File			ļ	1	Technical Accounting Director	6/7/2021 - 5/19/2023
Verduzco Espinosa, Julio Efrain	Address on File				1	Ap Management-Treasury	8/8/2022 - 2/8/2023
L						Sec Reporting & Technical	11/15/0001 0/2:
Yu, Alexander	Address on File					Accounting Sr Mana	11/15/2021 - 9/8/2023
Zayas Cordero, Lizbeth	Address on File					Compensation Analyst	3/14/2019 - 10/29/2021

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 102 of 104

### In re: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case No. 23-11687

Attachment 26c

Books, records and financial statements - Firms in possession of books and records

	******	o'i	0		0	If any books of account and records are unavailable,
Name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Country	explain why
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324,					
Alvarez Najera, Veronica	Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324,					
Alvarez Ramirez, Anabel	Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324,					
Cesar, Carolyne	Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	
·	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324,	•				
Fuentes Rojas, Pamela	Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324,					
Ruiz Arreola, Irais	Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324,	·				
Ruiz Montero Sanchez, Viviana Azomalli	Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324,					
Sanchez Cruz, Leonor Minelly	Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mexico	

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 103 of 104

# In re: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case No. 23-11687

# Attachment 26d

Books, records and financial statements - Financial institution to whom financial statement was issued

Name	Address 1	State	Zip	Country
Adrisa	Bosque de Ciruelos 278 1° Piso Col. Bosques de las Lomas	CDMX	11700	Mexico
AXA	Barranca del Muerto 525, Merced Gómez, Álvaro Obregón	CDMX	01600	Mexico
BBVA	Av. P.º de la Reforma 510, Juárez	CDMX	06600	Mexico
CitiBanamex	Av. P.º de la Reforma 505	CDMX	6500	Mexico
Factoring Corporativo SA de CV	Av Constituyentes 1080 Pisno No. 06, Lomas altas, Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX	11950	Mexico
Santander	Av Prol P De La Reforma 500 Mod 206, Lomas de Santa Fe	CDMX	01376	Mexico
Zurich	Avenida Insurgentes Sur N°762, Colonia del Valle	CDMX	03100	Mexico

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 426 Filed 11/13/23 Page 104 of 104

### In re: Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Case No. 23-11687

#### Attachment 28

Current Partners, Officers, Directors and Shareholders

						Position and nature of	
Name	Address 1	Address 2	City	Zip	Country	any interest	% of interest, if any
AgileThought México, S.A. de C.V.	Av. Sierra Vista número 1305, P4, INT 6	Priv. Loma Linda, Lomas del Tecnológico	San Luis Potosí	78215	Mexico	Shareholder	92.27%
Alejandro Juárez Hernández	Address on File						0.74%
AN Data Intelligence, S.A. de C.V.	Av. Sierra Vista número 1305, P4, INT 6	Priv. Loma Linda, Lomas del Tecnológico	San Luis Potosí	78215	Mexico	Shareholder	0.02%
Danny Alberto Weber Fonseca	Address on File					Shareholder	5.75%
Eduardo Alberto Rodríguez Rached	Address on File					Secretary of the Board	
Mauricio Garduño González Elizondo	Address on File					Director of the Board	
Rodolfo San Vicente Atilano	Address on File					Shareholder	1.22%